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LIST OF REGISTERED STAKEHOLDERS UP UNTIL 9 JANUARY 2019
(REGISTRATION OPEN UNTIL 5 FEBRUARY 2019)

STAKEHOLDERS

Agri Western Cape

Bergrivier Local Municipality

BirdLife South Africa

CapeNature

Cape West Coast Biosphere

Cederberg Municipality

Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
Department of Transport and Public Works

Department of Water and Sanitation

Endangered Wildlife Trust

Eskom

Heritage Western Cape

Velddrif Chamber of Commerce

Verlorenvlei Estuary Advisory Forum

West Coast District Municipality

Western Cape Department of Agriculture

Wildlife and Environment Society of South Africa (WESSA)
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM AGRI WESTERN CAPE ON 6 DECEMBER 2018

FW: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- Agri...

Message @ Tell me what you want to do...

lana de Klerk <ilana@awk.cozax Christine Fouche; [ Marlene Lingenfelder - 01 2018/12/06
FW: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- Agri Western Cape/Wes-Kaap
[ Piketberg =)
ﬂ You replied to this message on 2018/12/07 07:58 AM. w

Bongani Minerals Regi...
PF | 0 bytes

Dear Christine

We would like to register the following 2 representatives from Agri Western Cape as an interested and/or affected

party:

Mr Jannie Strydom jannie@awk.co.za
M Louis Wessels louis@awk.co.za

Can you kindly confirm our registration.
Regards
Ilana de Klerk

Persoonlike Assistent vir HUB / Personal Assistant to CEO

-
-




-frg,

B y E n LR Reference Number: Ta be confirmed 3?1'

BACKGROUND INFORMATION DOCUMENT

Are thare any cthar arganlsatians or indivlduals that you feal should be Invited bo comment? K ao, plaase
provide thalr contact datails:

Contact name: Mft -.5 l&fﬂfa‘}“’ﬁ"‘l ﬁ f'{:.-wj L‘.Jlﬁﬁx':..ﬁﬁﬁ
Caganisation (if applicable): (qﬂ?ﬂ' W{:\g farn C-Clﬁ’:f
Aeldrisisc it Mm&chtrﬁcbr Faarf

Tek

a2 f40 T F00

Fax

Erl Janse @awkoco2a | ows @ank co 2a

Your feedback i9 walued Bnd will be Bddregsed spproprigtely,

Kird Repards
Pt

Christins Fouche
Greanmined Envircrrnanial



PROOF OF RESPONSE TO AGRI WESTERN CAPE ON 7 DECEMBER 2018

RE: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- Agri...

Message @ Tell me what you want t

ward -
& Christine Fouche Tlana de Klerk'; [ Marlene Lingenfelder; [ jannie @awk.co.za’; [ louis@awk.co.za’ - 2018/12/07

RE: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- Agri Western Cape/Wes-Kaap

Dear llana

Greenmined Environmental (hereinafter “Greenmined”) herewith thank you for your interest, and acknowledge receipt of
your correspondence received 6 December 2018 with regard to the proposed mining right application to be submitted on
behalf of Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd.

Greenmined, on behalf of the applicant, registered Messrs Strydom and Wessels on behalf of Agri Western Cape as
interested and affected parties (1&AP) on the project, and will henceforth keep you posted on the progress of the
Environmental Impact Assessment process.

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.

Kind Regards/\riendelike Groete
Ms Christine Fouche

Senior Environmental Consultant
. Cell: 082 811 8514
Q@\ ned Fax: 086 546 0579

q;!s Head Office:
L Unit MO1, Mo 36 AECI site
&g Baker Square, Paardeviei
De Beers Avenue
Somerset West
7130 hd

Read: Background Infarmation Decument - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- Agri Western Cape/Wes-Kaap - Report

E’_\a 0 @ ¥ Move - i > £ Find Q
> {' ;g Rules ~ i . [ Related -
Delete  Forward More Mark Categorize Follow aom

- M, OneMote Unread - Up~ L} Select~
Delete Respond Move Tags Find Zoom L
From Jannie Strydom <jannie @awk.co.za> Sent  Fri 20018/12/07 08:21 AM
To Christine Fouche

Subject Read: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- Agri Western Cape/Wes-Kaap

Your message
To:
Subject: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- Agri Western Cape/Wes-Kaap
Sent: Friday, December 7, 2018 8:21:40 AM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Friday, December 7, 2015 8:20:56 AM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.




CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM BERGRIVIER LOCAL MUNICIPALITY ON 5
DECEMBER 2018

Feedback from Bergrivier Municipality - Message (HTML)

Message @ Tell me what you want to do...

Angila Joukbert <JoubertA@Bergmun.org.za> Marlene Lingenfelder; + 2~ 4 2018/12/07

Feedback from Bergrivier Municipality

| Piketberg

ﬂ You forwarded this message on 2018/12/11 10:09 AM,

Letter Bergrivier Munic... Contact details 1.pdf . Contact details. pdf .
P | 0 bytes P | 0 bytes " | 0 bytes

Further I&Ps to be notif...
P | 0 bytes

Hi Marlene/ Christine

Please find attached letter from Bergrivier Municipality on the Background information which was provided for the
proposed project.

Also attached the contact details for the Town Planner and Environmental Planning Management Officer, with the list of
further Interested and Affected parties to be notified of this proposed project.

This was also sent via post to you.
Thank you

Kind regards




-

RE: I&APs for proposed mining right application Bongani Minerals - Messag... =

Message @ Tell me what you want to do...
word R
S Marlene Lingenfelder Angila Joubert; [ Christine Fouche - 2018/12/05
g g
4 RE: I&APs for proposed mining right application Bongani Minerals
| Piketberg |\
Hi Marlene (4]
Kon die volgende persone ook in kennis gestel word van hierdie projek:
Cindy Ganten- Bein
West Coast District Municipality
Manager: Air Quality
Tel: 022 713 5950
Email: cgbein@wedm.co.za
Charles Malherbe
Head: Environmental Management
Tel: 022 433 8536
Email: cjmalherbe@wcdm.co.za
Baie dankie
Groete
Kind regards -
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Marlene I.ir_tanfoldor

From: Angila Joubert <JoubertA@Bergmun.org.za>

Sent: 05 December 2018 04:25 PM

To: Marlene Lingenfelder

Cc Christine Fouche

Subject: RE: I&APs for proposed mining right application Bongani Minerals
Hi Marlene

Net nog verdere kandidate ash:

Johan Burger

Conservation Services Manager

(022) 931 2500

burger@capenature.co.za

Felicity Strange

Friends of Verlorenviei
(022)972 1431
strangedesigns@telkomsa.net

Nick Taylor

Friends of Verlorenviei
(022)972 1431

tingum @telkomsa.net

Philippa Huntly
WESSA/ Verlorenvlei Coalition
(021) 701 1397

Sharon C. February
Cape West Coast Biosphere Reserve (NPC)

083 536 2067
sharonfebs@gmail.com

Dankie by voorbaat,
Groete

Angila Joubert

Environmental Management Officer
Cell no: 082 783 7643

Emall: joubertA@bergmun.org.za

From: Marlene Lingenfelder [mailto:admin@greenmined.co.z3]
Sent: Wednesday, December 5, 2018 12:13 PM

To: Angila Joubert

Cc: Christine Fouche

Subject: RE: I&APs for proposed mining right application Bongani Minerals
Baie dankie vir jou epos. Ek stuur vir hulle die nodige dokumentasie.

1



MUNISIPALITEIT BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY

Rig alle korrespondensie aan: P O Box 60
Die Munisipale Bestuurder PIKETBERG
7320

Address all correspondence to:

The Municipal Manager Phone/Tel.: (022) 91 36000

Fax/Faks: (022) 91 31406
E-pos / E-mail:
bergrivier@telkomsa.net

Verwysing/Reference Farm 7606 & 21 & Farm 29711
Navrae/Enquiries H. Vermeulen / A Joubsan

07 December 2018
REGISTERED MAIL

Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd
Postnet Suite 62

Private Bag X15

SOMERSER WEST

7129

RE: NOTICE OF APPLICATION IN OF SECTION 22 OF THE MINERALS AND PETROLEUM
RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2002 (ACT 28 OF 2002) AND THE NATIONAL
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT, 1998 (ACT 107 OF 1998) AS WELL AS THE
ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2014 (AS AMENDED)
RELATING TO:

PORTION 1 OF FARM NO. 297, DIVISION PIKETBERG

PORTION 6 OF FARM NAMAQUASFONTEIN NO. 76, DIVISION PIKETBERG

PORTION 21 OF FARM NAMAQUASFONTEIN NO. 76, DIVISION PIKETBERG

Your notice in abovementioned regard, dated 3 December 2018, refers.

It is acknowledged that a scoping report on the proposed development is not available at
present, and therefore our comment is limited to the information contained in the background
information document provided.

Environmental comment:

*A hydrogeological assessment will be performed..."

Comment:

Immediate and long term effects of the ground water abstraction should be taken into account as
this will affect the water table and also affect natural surface water systems within this area. The
hydrogeological assessment should take into account the effects on the environmental integrity
of the Verlorenviei, designated RAMSAR site (Ramsar Convention on Wetlands of International
Importance especially as Waterfowl Habitat). The prospecting site is situated in the area of
Verlorenvlei catchment, as rivers and water courses affect and influence each other from many
kilometres away. The assessment should also consider the affects to the sustainable, ecological
functioning of the catchment areas for the Kruis, Bergvallei, the Krom Antonies and the Hol river
systems. The potential tungsten contamination of groundwater and aquifers should also be taken
into account.

Afrikaonse weergawe op convraag beskikboar / English copy available on request 1
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“An Ecologist was appointed to conduct a full ecological study of the proposed footprint area.”

Comment:

This area falls within the Greater Cederberg Biodiversity Corridor and the impact on Critical
Biodiversity Areas must be considered in any specialist studies. The Verlorenviei system
supports several rare bird species and indigenous fish species and the conservation thereof is
imperative and any effects of the proposed development should take this into consideration as
irreversible impacts on the environment will result in habitat loss and species loss in this area.

“An agricultural impact assessment will assess the potential impacts of the proposed mining
operation on soils, agricultural potential and production.”

Comment:

Blasting and the dispersion of dust particles could disturb or terminate ecosystem functioning
and consequently the agricultural potential of the affected area. Abstraction and pollution of
water resources could also lower the potential for sustainable agricultural practises, in an already
drought prone area. Potential impacts on food security and agricultural yield could also affect
human wellbeing.

_.."a traffic impact study will assess the impact that the proposed project will have on the road
infrastructure and traffic of the study area.”

Comment:

The traffic impact study should also take into account all routes to be used for the transport of
the mined material to other destinations, and traffic through urban settlements. Alternative
modes of transport, such as railway transport, should be considered. The traffic impact study
should consider the effect of heavy vehicle traffic on the longevity of road and urban
infrastructure. Heavy vehicle traffic through urban areas and the effect thereof on road and
pedestrian safety, noise and air pollution should also be considered.

Planning comment:

The background information document states that a land development application has to be
submitted to the Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning in terms of the
Land Use Planning Act, 2014 (Act No 13 of 2014). It must be noted that in terms of Section 53(5)
of the Land Use Planning Act, 2014 (LUPA) An approval by the Head of Department (the head of
the provincial department responsible for land use planning) of a land development application
does not release an applicant from the obligation to obtain the required approval from the
municipality for the land development.

The subject farms are located within the jurisdictional area of Bergrivier Municipality and are
currently zoned as Agriculture Zone 1 in terms of the Bergrivier Municipality: Integrated Zoning
Scheme By-Law. The current zoning of the subject farms does not allow for mining or
prospecting and therefore land use planning applications must be submitted to Bergrivier
Municipality for both instances. In terms of Section 86(1)(b) of the Bergrivier Municipality: By-Law
Relating to Municipal Land Use Planning it is an offence to utilise land in a manner other than
prescribed by a zoning scheme without the approval of the Municipality.

Regards

R JWA KOTZEE (VIVIAN)

DIRECTOR CORPORATE SERVICES
Afrikaanse weergawe op aanvraog beskikbaar / English copy available on request

(3]
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO BERGRIVIER LOCAL MUNICIPALITY ON 11 DECEMBER 2018

RE: Feedback from Bergrivier Municipality - Message (HTML)

Message ¢ Tell me what you want to do...

ward -
+ . Christine Fouche 'Angila Joubert’; [ | Hannes Vermeulen; [ Marlene Lingenfelder - 2018/1211

E-‘ﬁa

RE: Feedback from Bergrivier Municipality “

Dear Me Joubert

Greenmined herewith acknowledge receipt of your correspondence, received 7 December 2018, with regard to the
proposed mining right application to be submitted on behalf of Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd.

Greenmined takes note of the comments tendered by the Bergrivier Municipality, and will communicate it to the relevant
specialists, in particular the hydrogeologist, ecologist, rangeland specialist, traffic engineer, and town and regional planner.

We have added both yourself as well as Mr Vermeulen as Bergrivier Municipal representatives to the registered stakeholder
list and will continue to update you on the project. | can also confirm that the follow persons, as identified by yourself were
already contacted and informed of the proposed project:

* Me Ganten-Bein,

«  Mr Malherbe,

=«  Mr Burger,

* Me Strange,

*  Mr Taylor,

+ Me Huntly, and

* Me February

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.

L T A

RE: Feedback from Bergrivier Municipality - Message (HTML)

Message @ Tell me what you want to do...

Angila Joubert <JoubertA@Bergmun.org.za» Christine Fouche; [ Hannes Vermeulen; + 1+ 2018/12/11

RE: Feedback from Bergrivier Municipality v

Hi Christine

Thank you for the feedback, its appreciated.
Kind regards

Angila Joubert

Environmental Management Officer

Cell no: 082 783 7643
Email: joubertA@bergmun.org.za

13



CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM CAPENATURE ON 13 DECEMBER 2018

& CapeNature

SCIENTIFIC SERVICES

postal Private Bag X5014 Stellenbosch 7599
physical  Assegaalbosch Nature Reserve Jonketshoek
website www capenature co.za

enquiries  Alana Duffell-Canham

telephone <27 21 866 8000  fax +27 21 866 1523

emall aduffell-canham@caponaturs.co 2a
reference  SSD14/2/6/1/8/1/76-(186421)8207-1_M Ine_Tungsten_Bongani
date 13 Decembor 2018

Christine Fouche

Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd
Unit MO1 Office No 36

AECI Site Baker Square

Paardeviei

De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

By email: Christine.f@greenmined.co.za

Dear Ms Fouche

RE: Application for mining of tungsten in the Moutonshoek Valley on portions 1 of Farm 297 and
portions 6 and 21 of Farm Namaquasfontein No. 76 - Background Information Document.
DMR Ref: TBC

CapeNature would like to thank you for the opportunity to comment on the Background Information
Document for this mining application and would like to make the following comments:

1. The Moutonshoek Valley area is of extremely high conservation value, not only for protection of
terrestrial ecosystems which support many Species of Conservation Concern but also for
provision of water and other ecosystem services. The area has been declared as a Protected
Environment and the reasons for this will be discussed in more detail below. However, we first
wish to clarify the process that was followed to declare the area as a Protected Environment (PE):

The public participation process for the Moutonshoek Protected Environment was started on the
15" of January 2016 and advertised in the Provincial Gazette. In addition, the provincial notice
was published in two national newspapers as is required by Section 33 of the National
Environmental Management: Protected Areas Act 57 of 2003,

As required by Section 32 of the National Environmental Management: Protected Areas Act 57 of
2003, the necessary state departments were consulted. These included the national Minister of
Environmental Affairs, the Department of Mineral Resources, the Department of Water Affairs
and Forestry, the Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning, South African
Heritage Resources Agency, the Department of Agriculture, Berg River Municipality, the Regional
Land Claims Commission and the South African National Biodiversity Institute.

The Westemn Cape Nature Consorvation Boara radng as CapaNature
Board Members: Prof Denver Hanoricks (Chairpersan). Prof Gavin Maneveld! (Vice Chavperson), Ms Marguents Band-Smith, Mr Mervyn Burion, Dr Coiin
Johnson. Prof Aubrey Redlinghuis, Mr Paut Sisck



For the purpose of this application, we have attached a copy of the letter sent to the Department
of Mineral Resources dated 11 February 2016. Letters and notifications to the other departments
were also sent on the 11" of February 2016. The notices to the surrounding landowners were
issued on the 22" of February 2016 and sent out accordingly. Given that the consultative
notices were sent out over a period of 1 month, all comments received up until the 10" of
April 2016 were taken into account.

There were no objections received during the public participation process and subsequently
after getting all landowners of the Landowner Association to sign their notarial agreements
and Memorandum of Agreements the Protected Environment was declared on 20 April 2018
with an erratum notice published on 25 May 2018 given that page 2 of the property list was
omitted in the original declaration notice. These documents have also been attached for your
information and records.

As required as part of the consultation process the Moutonshoek Protected Environment was
presented to the Joint Planning Task Team (JPTT) on the 29" of September 2017.

The public participation process for the approval of the Management Plan was completed
mid-March 2018 with notices having been published in the Sunday Times, City Press and
Rapport on 11 February 2018. No objections to the Management Plan were received
through these processes.

The site is located within the highly sensitive and already water stressed Verlorenviei
catchment. One of the major tributaries which feeds into the Verlorenviei is the Krom
Antonies River which is in the mining application study area. The impacts of the mining
activities will extend beyond the area which will be directly transformed. The proposed area is
located at the source of the Verlorenvlei, which is internationally recognised as a Ramsar site
(one of 19 wetlands in South Africa which have been designated to be of international
importance) and is one of the largest natural wetlands along the West Coast of South Africa.
Based on the ecological importance of the Verlorenvlei system and recognising the duty South
Africans have at a national level to protect and conserve the wetiands associated with the
Ramsar site, all new activities within the Krom Antonies River valley should result in active
upgrading and rehabilitation of the riverine ecosystems. Groundwater is also an important source
of water for the Verlorenvlei and any additional activities which will reduce the amount of ground-
or surface water available or pose a serious risk of contamination should not be permitted.
Agriculture is already highly dependent on groundwater due to limited surface flow and it is
unlikely that additional uses can be accommodated.

Although a portion of the area that would be impacted directly by the proposed mining activities
has largely been transformed by agricultural activities, there are still important areas supporting
indigenous vegetation, including Leipoldtville Sand Fynbos, which is Endangered, Swartiand
Shale Renosterveld, which is Critically Endangered, Piketberg Quartz Succulent Shrubland which
qualifies as Critically Endangered according to the latest analysis' conducted by CapeNature
(only 11.7% of its original very small extent is remaining), Piketberg Sandstone Fynbos which is
listed as Vulnerable, Cape Lowland Alluvial Vegetation, which is listed as Critically Endangered,
and Cape Lowland Freshwater Wetlands. CapeNature does not support any further loss of any
Endangered or Critically Endangered vegetation types.

" The 2016 assessment of habitat loss primarily utilized CapeNature's revised 2013/14 land cover product, as well as the 2010 Westem
Cape Biodiversity Framework land cover data. All land cover classes representing the outright loss of natural habitat (e.g. cultivated
wreas, forestry plantations, mines, dams, urban or built-up areas) or areas of severe degradation (e.g. pure invasive alien plant stands,
iignificantly over-grazed or heavily eroded areas devoid of vegetative cover) were removed from the ecosystem map described above

0 create a remaining natural habitat layer. In addition, all arcas falling within DAFF's 2007, 2013, or 2015 field crop boundary datasets
vere removed from the remnant layer described above,

[he Wessern Cape Nature Conservaton Board trades s CapeNature

Boarg Members: Prof Autrey Redlinghuis (Chairperson), Dr Coln Johnson (Vice Chairperson), Mr David Frandsen, Dr Edmund February, Mr
Ellon Jefthas, Ms Francine du Bruyn, Mr Hoosain Kagee, Mr Johan van der Merwe. Ady. Mandis Mdludiu, Mr Mark Boiha, Ma Nomtha Dilima,
Prof Sulaiman Gogl
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4.

The Western Cape Biodiversity Spatial Plan has determined terrestrial and aquatic Critical
Biodiversity Areas (CBAs) as well as Ecological Support Areas (ESAs) within and adjacent to the
application area. The management objectives of these CBAs and ESAs are vital to consider in
order to prevent ecosystem collapse and loss of ecosystem services.

Verlorenvilei supports at least 177 bird species including several Red Data Book species
including, inter alia, Ludwig's Bustard, Black Stork, Black Harrier and the Secretary Bird. The
Verlorenviei system (which includes the Krom Antonies) also supports four indigenous
freshwater fish species, of which three species have not been found anywhere else. These
are the Endangered Verlorenvlei redfin (now part of the Pseudobarbus group), the Cape
kurper (the Verlorenviei population is genetically very distinct) and Cape Galaxias (two
species, one genetically very distinct and restricted to the Verlorenviei). The Krom Antonies
River has a considerable number of critically endangered Verlorenviei redfin in its upper
reaches where the proposed mining footprint is located. Any mining activities that impact the
river could cause extinction of this species which is completely endemic to this site. Although
this area is degraded in certain areas, with environmentally sensitive farming practices and
proper rehabilitation, this river could return to a good condition with a highly conservation
worthy fish assemblage. The Verlorenvlei system is already under high levels of water stress,
with fish and other water dependent biota confined to small pools in summer. The indigenous
fish in these pools are very susceptible to changes in water quality and water temperature
during these periods.

The Moutonshoek Valley supports a large number of threatened plant species and animal
species from many phyla and it is impractical to list all of them in this letter. However, it must be
noted that extensive work has already been undertaken in this area which has highlighted the
ecological importance of the Moutonshoek Valley. Lists of species confirmed to be present can be
found in the Management Plan for the Moutonshoek Pratected Environment,

CapeNature would also like to draw your attention to the significant investment already made in
projects and initiatives in this area. For example, the Working for Wetlands project which has
already had millions of rand invested for clearing alien vegetation from the Verlorenvlei system.
There are also a range of eco-tourism initiatives being developed and implemented within the
Verlorenviei system, which are dependent on the long-term functioning of the wetland system.
Should mining activities go ahead, this would almost certainly negate these positive efforts. Even
before the area was declared as a Protected Environment, it formed part of the Greater
Cederberg Biodiversity Corridor, which aims to conserve and restore the unique biodiversity of
this region and encourage sustainable land use practices.

CapeNature was not aware that a prospecting right had been awarded for this area. No
notifications were received regarding any application for prospecting since 2010. The last letter
we submitted with regard to a prospecting application in Moutonshoek valiey was to DMR on 17"
of June 2010. As a commenting authority we should have been notified and given the opportunity
to provide information on the biodiversity importance of the site and raise concerns prior to the
prospecting right being issued.

Conclusion:

9.

10.

The proposed mining activities pose direct and indirect threats to biodiversity and ecological
infrastructure found in the Moutonshoek Valley and the Verlorenvlei catchment, CapeNature Is of
the opinion that the proposed mining activities and associated impacts such as an increase in
population (which will bring with it the need for additional roads, water supply, sewage and waste
disposal) poses a high level of risk to the terrestrial and aquatic ecosystems in the area and their
functioning and high negative irreversible impacts will occur if mining is authorised.

Furthermore, the mining site is located in the centre of the declared Moutonshoek Protected
Environment. The Protected Environment status of the Moutonshoek area is underpinned by the
extremely high conservation importance and ecological sensitivity of the area. The proposed
mining activities are in direct conflict with the management objectives of the Moutonshoek
Protected Environment.

The Wesiern Cape Natwre Conservation Board rading as CapoNature
Baoart Members: Prof Denver Hendricks (Charperson), Prof Gavin Maneveltt (Vice Chairperson), Ms Marguerte Bond Smith. Mr Mervyn Burton, Dr Colin
Johnzon Prol Autrey Redinghus, M Paul Sack
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11. CapeNature therefore strongly objects to this application for mining within the Moutonshoek
Protected Environment and urges that it not be given any further consideration.

CapeNature reserves the right to revise initial comments and request further information based on any
additional information that may be received.

A

Dr Ernst HW Baard
Executive Director: Biodiversity Support

Yours gincerely

The Western Cape Nature Consenvation Board trades as CapeNature
Bosrd Members: Prof Aubrey Redlinghuis (Chairpersoni, Or Colin Johason (Vice Chairpason), Mr David Frardsen, Dr Edmund Fetirusaty, Me
Ellon Jehhas, Ms Francina du Bruyn, Mr Hoosaln Ksgee. Mr Johan van der Merwe. Adv. Mandis Mdiudiu, Me Mark Botha. Ms Nomiha Dilima,
Prot Sutsiman Gool

17



u CG pe N O f U re postal Private Bag X29 Gatesville 7766

physical PGWC Shared Services Centar
Voistruls Streets Bridgetown 771

waebsite www.capenature co.za

enquiries M Keys

telephone +27 21 483 0157

email mkeys@capenature.co.za
reference  1/2/4/2/1 (Portervilie)
date 11 February 2016

The Director-General

Department of Mineral Resources
Private Bag X59

PRETORIA

0001

Dear Sir/Madam

INTENTION TO DECLARE THE MOUTONSHOEK PROTECTED ENVIRONMENT

STEWARDSHIP BACKGROUND

The Western Cape Nature Conservation Board uses the Conservation Stewardship
Programme to achieve the conservation expansion of privately owned properties in the
province.

This programme is a strategic approach to reaching biodiversity targets by ensuring that
conservation-worthy sites on private owned land receive the appropriate levels of security.
The ultimate goal of the Conservation Stewardship programme is to safeguard threatened
habitats and to create secure biodiversity corridors within productive landscapes. These
contractual arrangements with landowners form a part of CapeNature’s protected area
expansion strategy.

An application for the establishment of the Moutonshoek Protected Environment in terms of
section 28(1) of the National Environmental Management: Protected Areas Act, No. 57 of
2003 was received in this office.

Approval was given by the Minster to commence formal procedures to declare the said
protected environment.

The Western Cape Nature Conservakon Board trading a2 CapoNature
Board Members: Piof Gavin Maneveldt (Chalrperson). M Carl Lgtter (Viee Chalrparson), Mr Meryyn Bunon, Prof Francols Hanekoor
Dr Bruce MerKenne, My Merle McOmbring Modges, Adv Mandiz Mdiudly. Mr Danie Nel, Prof Aubtey Redliinghuls, M Peut Skack
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Subsequently a notice of intention to declare was published in English, Afrikaans and
isiXhosa in the Provincial Gazette on 15 January 2016 under Notice Number 3/2016. A copy
of the English notice setting out the property details is attached for your perusal.

In terms of section 33(1) of the above mentioned Act the matter must also be advertised in
two national newspapers. Section 32 of the said Act furthermore states that a consultative and
public participation process must be followed.

In view of the above mentioned your comments and recommendation regarding the said
application would be appreciated.

If no reply is received within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter it will be accepted that

there is no objection in respect of this application.

Yours faithfully,

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
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I.S. 212016 15 kweyoMqungu 2016

ISIMEMO SOVAKALISO-ZIMVO NGENKQUBO YOLAWULO LWAMANXWEME IWestern Cape Coastal Management Programme
EQULUNQWAYO

Mna, Anton Bredell, uMphathisws weScbe kaRhulumente woMmandla, iMicimbi yokuSingqongileyo noCwangciso loPhuhliso eNtshona
Koloni. ngokwenjenje ndikhupha iSaziso seNjongo yam yokwamkela inkqubo yolawulo lwamanxweme 1Western Cape Coastal Management Pro-
gramme (WCCMP) ngokwemigathango yoMthetho weSizwe iNational Environmental Management: Amended Integrated Coastal Management Act
(uMthetho Nomb. 36 ka-2014), kunye nenkqubo kazwelonke yolawulo Iwamanxweme iNational Coastal Management Programme, yaye ngaxesha-
nye ndikhupha isibhengezo esisisimemo sokuba ozivayo eluntwini avakalise uluvo kwakhe ngayo le nkgubo iqulungwayo iyiWestern Cape Coastal
Management Programme.

I-WCCMP equlungwayo ifumancka kwiwebhusayithi kaRhulumente weNtshona Koloni ethi: eadp.westermncupe govza okanye kwiwebhusayithi
yeRoyal HaskoningDHV ethi: www.rhdhv.co za/pages/services/environmental/current-projects php. Kanti, umntu angafumana iikopi ezimbini kwezi
ndawe zilandelayo:

kuMasipala weSithili soNxweme lweNtshonz, S8 Long Street, eMoorreesburg
kuMasipala wase-Overberg. 26 Long Street, ¢B

kuMasipala weSithili sase-Eden. 54 York Street, eGeorge

kwi-DEA&DP: | Dorp Street, eKupa

Ukongeza, kers kubanjwa neentlanganiso zisedlangalala eziza kube zichophele kwalo mbandela we-WCOCMP esaqulungwayo kwezi ndawo
uilandelayo zikwezi dolophu zingezantsi:

eKapa: eMoorrees eBredasdorp: Jeorge:
25 kweyoMgungu 2016, 26 kweyoMgungu 2016, 27 kweyoMqungu 2016, 28 kweyoMgungu 2016
16:00 - 18:00 16:00 — 18:00 16:00 ~ 18:00 16:00 - 18:00

Indawo: Igumbi leeNgxoxo
leBhunga: 44 Wale Street, eKapa

Indawo: Igumbi leeNgxoxo
leBhunga: 58 Long Street,

Indawo: lgumbi leeNgxoxo
leBhunga 26 Long Street,

Indawo: Tholo yeDolophu
yeaseGeorge: Cur of Gale &
Progress Street, eGeorge

eMoorreesbury eBredasdorp

Abantu bayacelwz ukuba izimvo zabo czibhaliweyo bazithumele kuMphathiswa zingaphelanga iintsuku ezingamashumi amathathy (-30) emya
kokupapashwa kwesaziso kwiGazethi, ngezi dilesi zingezamsi zilandelayo:

Ngokuziposela apha:  Royal HaskoningDHV
Igama loza kuzamkel: Rafeeqah Alexander
PO Box 5195
Tyger Valley
7536

Nge-imeyilit weemp @ westemncape gov za: okanye rafeeqah alexander@rhdhv com

Yonke imibuzo ephathelene nale-WCCMP iqulungwayo mayibhekiswe kuNksz Rafeegah Alexander ngokumisalels kule nombolo yomnxeba ((21)
936 7657.

PN, 372016 15 January 2016

WESTERN CAPE NATURE CONSERVATION BOARD
NOTICE
PROVINCE OF THE WESTERN CAPE

NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT: PROTECTED AREAS ACT, 57 OF 2003: INTENTION TO DECLARE THE
MOUTONSHOEK PROTECTED ENVIRONMENT

I. Anton Bredell. in my capacirty as Provincial Minister of Local Government. Environmental Affairs and Development Planning in the Western
Cape. under section 33(1)a) of the National Environmental Management: Protected Areas Act, 57 of 2003, hereby give notice that:-

(a) Tintend declaring a protected environment on the properties as indicated in the Schedule.

{b) Iinvite members of the public to submit wntten representations on or objections to the propesed declaration within 60 days from the date of
this notice to the following address;

The Chief Executive Officer
CapeNature

Private Bag X29

Gatesville

7766

Auention: Ms. M Keys
Email: mkeys @ capenature.co.za

Signed ut Cape Town this 3rd day of December 2015
MR A BREDELL, MINISTER OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS AND DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
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SCHEDULE
Owners Name of Protected Environment Description of Property

Little Swift Investments 56 (Pry) Lid.
Reg. No. 2004/002322/07

Moutonshoek Protected Environment

Portion 1 of the Farm Piketberg No. 297,
situated in the Bergnvier Municipality,
Division Piketberg, Western Cape Province.
In extent: 175,3849 (One Hundred and
Seventy Five comma Three Eight Four Nine)
hectares held by Title Deed No, T11312(/
2004, The y is situated 53km north of
Piketberg, in the south-castern sector of the
Krom Antonies River Valley. The R366 is
located approximately 10km nonh of the
propeny

Karsten Boerdery
Reg. No. 2005003387

netary Limited

Moutonshoek Protected Environment

Remaining extent of Portion 2 (Krom Viei)
of the Farm Namaquasfontein No. 76,
situated in the Bergrivier Municipality,
Division Piketberg, Western Cape Province.
In extent: 547,2682 (Five Hundred and Forty
Seven comma Two Six Eight Two) hectares,
held by Title Deed No. T286102014, The
rty 18 situated S3km north of Piketberg,
n 3: south-castern sector of the Krom
Antonies River Valley. The R366 15 located
approximately 12km north of the property.

Rarten Boerdery Proprietary Limited
Reg. No. 2005033870107

Moutonshoek Protecied Environment

Portion 5 (a of portion 1) of the
Farm tdrift No, 48, situated in
the Bergnivier Municipality. Division
Piketberg, Western Cape Province. In extent:
654,6773 (Six Hundred and Fifty Four
comma Six Seven Seven Three) hectares,
held by Title Deed No. T24542/2012, The
pro&:ny is sitvated 53km north of Piketberg,
in the south-castern sector of the Krom
Antonies River Valley. The R366 is located
approximately 12km north of the property.

Karsten Boe
Reg. No. 2005/03387

ietary Limited

Moutonshoek Protected Environment

Portion 13 of the Farm Namaquasfontein
No. 76, situuted in the Bergrivier
Municipality, Division Piketberg, Western
Cape Province. In extent: 38,1820 (Thirnty
Eight comma One Eight Two Zero) hectares.
held by Title Deed xggk;l;mao/zms.km

is situated 53km north of Piketberg,
g‘ro lg??;u(h-emem sector of the Krom
Antonies River Valley. The R366 is located
approximately 12km north of the property.

Windheuwel Trust
Reg. No, IT377599

Moutonshoek Protected Environment

Remaining extent of Portion 1 (Moutons
Hock) of the Farm Namaguasfontein

No. 76, situated in the Bergrivier
Municipality. Division Piketberg, Western
Cape Province. In extent; 456,7671 (Four
Hundred and Fifty Six comma Seven Six
Seven One) hectares and held by Title Deed
Na. T12161/2014, The property is situated
53km north of Piketberg, in the south-casien
sector of the Krom Antonies River Valley
The R366 is located approximately 10km
north of the property.

Windheuwel Trust
Reg. No. IT3775/99

Moutonshock Protected Environment

Portion 1 (Scheppie Sous) of the Farm No.
77, situated in the Bergrivier Municipality,
Division Piketberg. Western Cape Province.
In extent: 2842016 (Two Hundred and Eighty
Four comma Two Zero One Six) hectares and
held by Title Deed No. T12161/2014. The
property is situated 53km north of Piketberg.
in the south-eastern sector of the Krom
Antonies River Valley. The R366 is located
approximately 10km north of the propenty,

Windheuwe! Trust
Reg. No. IT3775/99

Moutonshoek Protected Environment

Remaining extent of the Farm No. 78,
situated in the Bergrivier Municipality,
Division Piketberg, Western Cape Province.
In extent: 4950977 (Four Hundred and
Ninety Five comma Zero Nine Seven Seven)
hectares and held by Title Deed No, T12161/
2014. The property is situated S3km north of
Piketberg, m the south-eastern sector of the
Krom Antonies River Valley, The R366 is
located approximately 10km north of the
property.
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Windheuwel Trust
Reg. No. IT3775/99

Moutonshoek Protected Environment

extent of Portion 3 (Wildebosch
Drift) of the Farm Wilgenhoutdrift No. 48,
situated in the Bergrivier Municipality,
Division Piki . Western Cape Province.
In extent: 798,6170 (Seven Hundred and
Ninety Eight comma Six One Seven Zero)
hectares and held by Title Deed No. T41751/
200, The pro 1s situated S3km north of
Piketberg, i the south-eastern sector of the
Krom Antonies River Valley. The R366 is
located approximately 10km north of the

property

H L Coetzee Trust
Reg. No, TT8050/2005

Moutonshoek Protected Environment

Remaining extent of Farm Piketberg
No. 297, sitvated in the Bergrivier
Municipality, Division Piketberg, Westemn
Cape Province. In extent: 4987449 (Four
Hundred and Ninety Eight comma Seven
Four Four Nine) hectares and held by Title
Deed No. T39811/2009. The property is
situated S3km north of Piketberg, in the
south-eastern sector of the Krom Antonies
River Valley. The R366 is located
approximately 12km north of the property.

H L Coctzee Trust
Reg. No. TT8050:2005

Moutonshoek Protected Environment

Portion 5 (a on of portion 4) of the
Farm Zebra Mount No. 75, situated in the
Bergrivier Municipality, Division Piketberg,
Western Cape Province. In extent: 531.3
(Five Hundred and Thirty One comma Three
Nine Six Four) hectares and held by Title
Deed No. T71585/2011. The propenty is
situsted S3km north of Piketberg, in the
south-eastern sector of the Krom Antonies
River Vailey. The R366 is located
approximately 12km north of the propesty.

H L Coetzee Trust
Reg. No, IT8050/22005

Moutonshoek Protected Environment

Remaining extent of Portion 11 (a portion
of portion 7) of the Farm Namaguasfontein
No. 76, situated in the Bergrivier
Municipality. Division Piketberg. Western
Cape Province. In extent: 94, 0873 (Ninety
Four comma Zero eight Seven Three)
hectares and held by Title Deed No. T6328%/
2013, The property is sitvated S3km north of
Piketberg, in the south-eastern sector of the
Krom Antonies River Valley, The R366 is
located approximately 12km north of the

property.

Sitella Investments (Pty) Lid
Reg. No. 1997/002594/07

Moutonshoek Protected Environment

Remaining extent of the Farm Ezelfontein
No. 47, situated in the Bergnivier
Municipality, Division Piketberg, Western
Cape Province. In extent: 244, 3042 (Two
Hundred and Forty Four comma Three Zero
Four Two) hectares and held by Title Deed
No. T78304/2003. The property is situated
53km north of Piketberg, in the south-eastern
sector of the Krom Antonies River Valley
The R366 1s located approximately 6km north

of the property.

Sitella Investments (Pry) Lid
Reg. No. 1947/002594/07

Moutonshoek Protected Environment

Portion 4 (a portion of 1) of the
Farm Ezelfontein No. 47, situated in the
Bergrivier Municipality, Division Piketberg,
Western Cape Province. In extent: 285,1462
(Two Hundred and Eighty Five comma One
Four Six Two) hectares and held by Title
Deed No. T78304/2003. The property is
situated 53km north of Piketberg, in the
south-castern sector of the Krom Antonies
River Valley. The R366 is located
approximately 6km north of the property.

Sitella Investments (Pry) Lid
Reg. No. 1997/002594/07

Moutonshoek Protected Environment

Portion S of the Farm Ezelfontein No. 47,
situated in the Bergrivier Municipality,
Division Piketberg, Western Cape Province,
In extent: 26,8961 (Twenty Six comma Eight
Nine Six One) hectares and held by Title
Deed No. T78304/2003. The property is
situated 53km north of Piketberg, in the
south-eastern sector of the Krom Antonses
River Valley. The R366 is located
approximately 6km north of the property.
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Sitella Investments (Pry) Lid
Reg: No. 1997/002594/07

Moutonshoek Protected Environment

Portion 8 (Hamerkop) of the Farm
Ezelfontein No. 47, situated in the Bergrivier
Municipality, Division Piketherg, Western
Cape Province. In extent: 214,7039 (Two
Hundred and Founeen comma Seven Zero
Three Nine) hectares and held by Title Deed
No. T78304/2003. The propesnty is situated
53km north of Piketberg, in the south-eastern
sector of the Krom Antonies River Valley,
The R366 is located approximately 6km north

of the property.

Sitella Investments (Pty) Ltd
Reg, No. 1997002594/07

Moutonshoek Protected Environment

Farm Wilgerbosdrift No. 51, situated in the
Bergrivier Municipality, Division Piketberg,
Western Cape Province. In extent: 901,5078
(Ninc Hundred and One comma Five Zero
Seven Eight) hectares and held by Title Deed
No. T27399/1998. The property is situated
53km north of Piketberg, in the south-castern
sector of the Krom Antonies River Valley.
The R366 is located approximately 6km north
of the property.

Jacobus Johannes St

Moutonshoek-Protected Environmen

Remaining extent of Portion 2
(Konkelbosch) of the Farm Wilgenhoutdrift
No. 48, sitvated in the Bergrivier
Municipality, Division Piketberg, Western
Cape Province. In extent; 341 9876 (Three
Hundred and Forty One comma Nine Eight
Seven Six) hectares and held by Title Deed
No. TI5104/1987. The property is situated
53km north of Piketberg, in the south-eastern
sector of the Krom Antonies River Valley,
The R366 is Jocated approximately 9km north

of the property.

Hermanus Engelbrecht Smat

Moutonshoek-Protected Environment

Remaining extent of the Farm
Namaquasfontein No. 76, situated in the
Bergrivier Municipality. Division Piketberg,
Western Cape Province. In extent: 245,7302
(Two Hundred and Forty Five comma Seven
Three Zero Two) hectares and held by Title
Deed No. T25126/1966. The property is
situated 53km north of Piketberg, in the
south-castern sector of the Krom Antonics
River Valley. The R366 is Jocated
spproximately 12km north of the property.

Riviera Trust
Reg. No. IT3773/99

Moutonshock-Protected Environment

Portion 6 (a portion of portion 2) of the
Farm utdrift No. 48, situated in
the Bergrivier Municipality, Division
Piketberg, Westemn Cape Province In extent:
415,0326 (Four Hundred and Fifteen comma
Zero Three Two Six) hectares and held by
Title Deed No. T42211/2000. The property is
situated 53km north of Piketberg, in the
south-eastern sector of the Krom Antonies
River Valley, The R366 is located

approximately 10km north of the property,

David Farrel Rothquel

Moutonshoek-Protected Environment

Remaining extent of Portion 7 (a portion of
portion 2) of the Farm Namaquasfontein
No. 76, situated in the Bergrivier
Municipality, Division Piketberg, Western
Cape Province. In extent: 94.5075 (Ninety
Four comma Five Zero Seven Five) hectares
and held by Tile dDecds No. wmﬁ 14, The
roperty 15 situated 53km north of Piketberg,
gm the south-castern sector of the Krom
Antonies River Valley. The R366 is located
approximately 13km north of the property.

Namaquasfontein Boerdery Trust
Reg. No, IT6110/96

Moutonshoek-Protected Environment

Lm'mh of the propeny.

Portion 4 of the Farm Namaquasfontein
No. 76, situated in the Bergrivier
Municipality. Division Piketberg, Western
Cape Province, In extent: 491 6499 (Four
Hundred and Nincty One comma Six Four
Nine Nine) hectares and held by Title Deed
No. T54409/1998. The property is situated
53km north of Piketberg, in the south-castern
sector of the Krom Antonies River Valley.
The R366 is located spproximately 11km
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Namaquasfontein Boerdery Trust
Reg. No. IT6110v96

Moutonshoek-Protected Environment

Portion 5 (Scholzdrift) of the Farm
Namagquasfontein No. 76, situated in the
Bergrivier Municipality, Division Piketberg
Western Cape Province. In exient: 245,8265
(Two Hundred and Forty Five comma Eight
Two Six Five) hectares and held by Title
Deed No. T20378/1999. The property is
sitvated S3km north of Piketberg, in the
south-castemn sector of the Krom Antonies
River Vailey. The R366 is located
approximately 11km north of the propeny,

Namaquafontein 297 (Pty) Lud
Reg. No. 2009/006012/07

Moutonshoek Protected Environment

Portion 21 of the Farm Namaquasfontein
No. 76, situated in the Bergrivier
Municipality. Division Piketberg. Western
Cape Province, In extent; 2566314 (Two
Hundred and Fifty Six comma Six Three One
Four) hectares and held by Title Deed No,
TI2500/2012. This is situated S3km
north of Piketberg, in the south eastern
section of the Krom Antonies River Vally.
The R366 is located spproximately 13km
north of the property.

PK. 32016

WES-KAAPSE NATUURBEWARINGSRAAD

KENNISGEWING
PROVINSIE WES-KAAP

15 Januarie 2016

WET OP NASIONALE OMGEWINGSBESTUUR: BESKERMDE GEBIEDE, 57 VAN 2003: VOORNEME OM DIE MOUTONSHOEK AS

BESKERMDE OMGEWING TE VERKLAAR

Ek. Anton Bredell. Provinsiale Mimister van Plaaslike Regering, Omgewingsake en Ontwikkelingsbeplanning van die Wes-Kaap. handelend inge-
volge artikel 33(1){a) van die Wet op Nasionale Omgewingsbestuur: Beskermde Gebiede, No. 57 van 2003, gee hiermee kennis dati—

(a) Ek van voorneme is om 'n beskermde omgewing te verklaar op dic eiendomme s00s aangedui in die Skedule,

(b} Ek lede van dic publick uitnooi om skriftelike vertog te rig oor of beswaar aun te teken teen die voorgestelde verklaring binne 60 dae vanaf
die datum van hierdie kennisgewing en dit by die volgende adres in te dien:

Die Hoof-Uitvoerende Beampte
apeNature

Privaatsak X29

Gatesville

7766

Vir aandag: Me. M Keys
Epos: mkeys@capenature.co.za

Geteken te Kaapstad hierdie 3de dag van Deseber 2015,
MNR. A BREDELL, MINISTER VAN PLAASLIKE REGERING, OMGEWINGSAKE EN ONTWIKKELINGSBEPLANNING

SKEDULE

Eienaar

Naam van Beskermde Omgewing

Beskrywing van Eiendom/me

Little Swift Investments 56 (Edms) Bpk.
Reg. Nr. 2004/002322/07

Moutonshock Beskermde Omgewing

Gedeelte 1 van die Plaas Piketberg Nr. 297,
gele# in die Bergrivier Munisipaliteit,
Afdeling Piketberg, Provinsie Wes-Kuup,
groot: 175.3849 (Een Honderd Vyf en
Sewentig komma Drie Aﬁ Vier Nege)
hektaar, Gehou kragtens Titelakte Nr.
TH3120/2004. Di€ eiendom is geleé
ongeveer 53km noord van Piketberg, in die
suid-oostelike gedeelte van die Krom
Antoniesrivier Vallei, Die R366 is gelee
ongeveer 10km noord vin die eiendom.

Karsten Boerdery Eiendoms Beperk
Reg. Nr. 2005/033870/07

Moutonshock Beskermde Omgewing

Restant van Gedeelte 2 (Krom Viei) van
die Plaas Namaquasfontein Nr. 76, geled in
dic Bergrivier Munisipaliteit, Afdeling
Piketberg. Provinsie Wes-Kaap, groot:
547.2682 (Vyf Honderd Sewe en Veertig
komma Twee Ses Agt Twee) hektaar. Gehou
kragtens Titelakte Nr. T28610/2014. Dié
eiendom 1s gele¢ ongeveer S3km noord van
Piketberg. in die suid-oostelike gedeclte van
dic Krom Antoniesrivier Vallei. Die R366 is
gele# ongeveer 12km noord van die eiendom,
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Provinsie Wes-Kaap: Provinsiale Koeramt 7916 20 Apri

PROVINCIAL NOTICE
20 Apnil

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS AND DEVELOPMENT
PLANNING

NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT: PROTECTED AREAS ACT,
2003 (ACT 57 OF 2003)

DECLARATION OF MOUTONSHOEK PROTECTED ENVIRONMENT

I, Anton Bredell, Provincial Minister of Local Government, Environmental Affairs and
Development Planning in the Western Cape, under section 28(1)/a)(i) of the National
Environmental Management: Protected Areas Act, 2003 (Act 57 of 2003), declare a protected
environment on:

I. Portion | of the Farm Piketberg No. 297, situated in the Bergrivier Municipality,
Division Piketberg, Western Cape Province;
In extent: 175,3849 (One Hundred and Seventy-Five comma Three Eight Four Nine)
hectares;
Held by Title Deed No. T113120/2004;

2. Remaining extent of Portion | (Moutons Hoek) of the Farm Namagquasfontein No. 76,
situated in the Bergrivier Municipality, Division Piketberg, Western Cape Province;
In extent: 456,7671 (Four Hundred and Fifty-Six comma Seven Six Seven One)

hectares:
Held by Title Deed No. T12161/2014;

3. Portion | (Scheppie Sous) of the Farm No. 77, situated in the Bergrivier Municipality,
Division Piketberg, Western Cape Province;
In extent: 284,2016 (Two Hundred and Eighty-Four comma Two Zero One Six)
hectares;
Held by Title Deed No. T12161/2014;

4. Remaining extent of the Farm No. 78, situated in the Bergrivier Municipality,
Division Piketberg, Western Cape Province;
In extent: 495,0977 (Four Hundred and Ninety-Five comma Zero Nine Seven Seven)
hectares;
Held by Title Deed No. T12161/2014;

5. Remaining extent of Portion 3 (Wildebosch Drift) of the Farm Wilgenhoutdrift
No. 48, situated in the Bergrivier Municipality, Division Piketberg, Western Cape
Province;

In extent: 798,6170 (Seven Hundred and Ninety-Eight comma Six One Seven Zero)
hectares;
Held by Title Deed No, T41751/2000;
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14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Farm Wilgerbosdrift No. 51, situated in the Bergrivier Municipality, Division
Piketberg, Western Cape Province;

In extent: 901,5078 (Nine Hundred and One comma Five Zero Seven Eight) hectares;
Held by Title Deed No. T27399/1998;

Remaining extent of Portion 2 (Konkelbosch) of the Farm Wilgenhoutdrift No. 48,
situated in the Bergrivier Municipality, Division Piketberg, Western Cape Province;
In extent: 341,9876 (Three Hundred and Forty-One comma Nine Eight Seven Six)
hectares;

Held by Title Deed No. T15104/1987,

Remaining extent of the Farm Namagquasfontein No. 76, situated in the Bergrivier
Municipality, Division Piketberg, Western Cape Province;

In extent: 245,7302 (Two Hundred and Forty-Five comma Seven Three Zero Two)
hectares:;

Held by Title Deed No. T25126/1966;

Portion 6 (a portion of Portion 2) of the Farm Wilgenhoutdrift No. 48, situated in the
Bergrivier Municipality, Division Piketberg, Western Cape Province;

In extent: 415,0326 (Four Hundred and Fifteen comma Zero Three Two Six) hectares;
Held by Title Deed No. T42211/2000;

Remaining extent of Portion 7 (a portion of Portion 2) of the Farm Namaquasfontein
No. 76, situated in the Bergrivier Municipality, Division Piketberg, Western Cape
Province;

In extent: 94,5075 (Ninety-Four comma Five Zero Seven Five) hectares;

Held by Title Deed No. T45766/2017;

Portion 4 of the Farm Namaquasfontein No. 76, situated in the Bergrivier
Municipality, Division Piketberg, Western Cape Province;

In extent: 491,6499 (Four Hundred and Ninety-One comma Six Four Nine Nine)
hectares;

Held by Title Deed No. T54409/1998;

Portion 5 (Scholzdrift) of the Farm Namaquasfontein No. 76, situated in the
Bergrivier Municipality, Division Piketberg Western Cape Province:

In extent: 245,8265 (Two Hundred and Forty-Five comma Eight Two Six Five)
hectares;

Held by Title Deed No. T20378/1999; and
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21. Portion 21 of the Farm Namaquasfontein No. 76, situated in the Bergrivier
Municipality, Division Piketberg, Western Cape Province;
In extent: 256,6314 (Two Hundred and Fifty-Six comma Six Three One Four)
hectares: Held by Title Deed No, T12500/2012.

I assign the name “Moutonshoek Protected Environment™ to the protected area, of which the
boundaries are reflected on the map as set out in the Schedule.

The approved Surveyor-General diagrams in respect of the properties which comprise the
Moutonshoek Protected Environment, with numbers 3328/2004, 1455/1898, A3579/1928,
1040/1993, 1454/1898, 2068/1901, 91/1869, 2229/1909, 3327/2004, 4934/1953, 7370/1959,
494/1839, A3608/1930, 3005/1951, A3607/1930, A3951/1931, 1143/1965, 2228/1909,
3053/1938, 5062/1938, A3129/1928, 3055/1938, 3054/1938 and 1249/2011, are available for
inspection at CapeNature’s head office, cnr. Bosduif and Volstruis Streets, Bridgetown,
Athlone.

Signed at Cape Town this 9th day of April 2018.

A BREDELL
PROVINCIAL MINISTER OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

AND DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

29



12018 Province of the Western Cape: Provincial Gazette 7916
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PN. 73/2018 25 May 2018

RECTIFICATION
CITY OF CAPE TOWN (TABLE BAY DISTRICT):

REMOVAL OF RESTRICTIONS ACT, 1967
{ACT 34 OF 1967)

Notice 15 hereby given that the Minister of Local Government, Envi-
ronmental Affairs and Development Planning properly designated as
competent anthority in terms of paragraph (a) of State President Proc-
lamation No. 160 of 31 October 1994, in terms of section 2(1) of the
Removal of Restrictions Act, 1967 (Act 34 of 1967), and on applica-
tion by the owner of Erf 5577, Gordons Bay, removes conditions I. B.
4 {(a) and (b), Ill. B.4.(a) and (b) and IV. B.4. (a) and (b) and amend
conditions I. B. 4. (c), 11 B 4. (c) and IV. B.4. (c), as contained in Deed
of Transfer No. T. 45327 of 2004 to read as follow:

Condition I B. 4. (c¢): 2 maximum coverage of 50% will apply™:

Provincial Notice No. PN. 341/2016 dated 16 September 2016 is
hereby withdrawn.

PK. 73/2018 25 Me1 2018

REGSTELLING
STAD KAAPSTAD (TAFELBAAI-DISTRIK):

WET OP OPHEFFING VAN BEPERKINGS, 1967
(WET 84 VAN 1967)

Eennis geskied hiermee dat die Minister van Plaaslike Bestuur, Omge-
wingsake en Ontwikkelingsbeplanning, behoorlik as bevoegde gesag
ingevolge paragraaf (a) van Staatspresident Proklamasie Nr. 160 van 31
Olktober 1994, kragtens artikel 2(1) van die Wet op Opheffing van
Beperkings, 1967 (Wet 84 van 1967), en op aansoek van die eienaar
van Erf 5577, Gordonsbaai, hef voorwaardes . B. 4 (a) en (b), 1L
B.4.(a)en (b) en IV. B4. {(a) en (b) en wysig voorwaardes I. B. 4. (c),
MEBA4 (c)enIV. B4 (c), soos vervat in Transportakte Nr. T. 45327 en
2004, om as volg te lees:

Condition I B. 4. (c): a maxinmm coverage of 50% will apply™:

Provinsiale Kennisgewing PK. 341/2016 gedateer 6 September 2016
word lhiermee teruggetrek.
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ERRATUM
Please be advised that page 2 of Provincial Notice 56/2018 as published in the
Westemn Cape Provincial Ga:etre 20 Apnl 2018 was erroneously omitted
duning publication. The full English notice in respect of the said provincial
notice appears hereunder—

PROVINCIAL NOTICE
PN. 742018 25 May 2018

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS AND
DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT: PROTECTED AREAS ACT.
2003 (ACT 57 OF 2003)

DECLARATION OF MOUTONSHOEK PROTECTED ENVIRONMENT

I. Anton Bredell Provincial Minister of Local Government, Environmental Affairs and
Development Planning in the Western Cape. under section 28(1)(a)() of the National
Environmental Management: Protected Areas Act, 2003 (Act 57 of 2003). declare a protected
environment on:

1. Portion 1 of the Farm Piketberg No. 297. situated in the Bergrivier Municipality.
Division Piketberg, Western Cape Province;
In extent: 175. 3849 (One Hundred and Seventy-Five comma Three Eight Four Nine)
hectares;
Held by Title Deed No. T113120/2004:

1

Remaining extent of Portion 1 (Moutons Hoek) of the Farm Namaquasfontein No. 76,
situated in the Bergrivier Municipality. Division Piketberg. Western Cape Province:
In extent: 456, 7671 (Four Hundred and Fifty-Six comma Seven Six Seven One)
hectares;

Held by Title Deed No. T12161/2014;

3. Portion 1 (Scheppie Sous) of the Farm No. 77. situated in the Bergrivier Municipality,
Division Piketberg. Western Cape Province;
In extent: 284, 2016 (Two Hundred and Eighty-Four comma Two Zero One Six)

hectares;
Held by Title Deed No. T12161/2014;
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10.

Remaiminge extent of the Farm No. 78, sinaed in the Bergrwier Mumicipality,
Division Piketberz, Westem Cape Prosince;

In extent: 205, 0977 (Four Hundred and Ninaty-Five comma Zero Nine Seven Seven)
bectares:

Held by Title Dead No. T121612014;

Remaming extant of Porton 3 (Wildebosch Dnft) of the Fanm Wilgznhoutdns No.
48, simated in the Bergmwier Mumicipality, Division Piketberg Weszem Cape
Province;

In exzent: 798, 6170 (Seven Hundred and Ninety-Eight conma Six One Seven Zero)
bectares:

Held by Tutle Dead No T21751.2000;

Femaming extent of Farm Piketberz No. 297, situated m the Bergrivier Mumicipality,
Dovision Piketberz, Wastern Cape Province;

In exrent: 408, 7440 (Four Hundred and Ninsty-Eight comma Seven Four Four Nine)
hectares,

Held by Title Deed No. T308112009;

Portion 5 (2 poron of Portion 4) of the Farm Zebra Mount No. 75, situated in the
Bergrivier Manicipality, Division Plketberz, Westam Cape Province:

In extent 531, 3064 (Five Hundred and Thirty-One commm Three Nine Six Four)
hectares.

Held by Title Deed No. T71585/2011;

Remaunme extent of Porton 11 (2 portion of portion 7) of the Farm Namaquasfontem
No. 76, sinated in the Bergrnvier Municipality, Division Piketbergz, Westem Cape
Province;

In extent: 04, 0873 (Ninety-Four comma Zaro Eight Seven Three) hactares;

Held by Title Deed No. T632802013:

Femanme extent of the Fanm Ezelfonfemn No.47. siuated m the Bergmvier
Muimscipality, Division Piketberg, Westarn Cape Province;

In extent: 234, 3042 (Two Hundred and Forty-Four conms Three Zero Four Two)
hectares;

Held by Title Deed No. T783042003;

Poction 4 (a porton of Porton 1) of the Farm Ezelffontein No 47, simuated in the
Bergrivier Mumcipality, Diviston Piketberz, Western Cape Province,

In expent 285, 1462 (Two Hundred and Eighty-Five comma One Four Six Two)
bectares,

Held by Title Deed No. T78304/2003;

33



32 May 2042

Jzavzass af O Wevtern Crpe: Jrpvancial Gasess

11

14

16.

17.

18.

Portion 5 of the Farm Ezelfontein No. 47, situated in the Bargrivier Mumicipality,
Draision Pilsstberg, Westem Cape Province;

In extent: 26, 8951 (Twenty Six comma Eighe-Nine Six One) hactarss;

Held by Title Deed No. T78304.2003;

.WSCHM@)otf&eFmE'mIMnM 47, situated m the Bergmvier

", Davision Piketberg, Western Cape Province:
Inew 214, 703° (Two Hundred and Fourtsen conmma Seven Zero Three Nine)
bectares,
Held by Title Deed No. T78304/2003;

Portion 5 of the Fanm Goergap No. 40, tated m the Bergnwvier Mumicipality,
Division Piketberg, Western Cape Province In exzent: 40, 0480 (Forty comma Zaro
Four Nme Zero) hectares and held by Title Dead No. T783042003:

Fanm Wilgerbosdnft No. 51, shased i the Bergmwer Mamicipality, Division
Piketberg. Westemn Cape Province;

In extent: 901, 3078 (Nine Hundrad and One comma Five Zero Seven Eight) hectares;
Held by Title Deed No T27300/1008;

. Remaiming exzent of Porten 2 (Konkelbosch) of the Farm Wilgenhoutdnift No. 48,

sitaaced i the Bergnvier Municipality, Division Pikecberz, Western Cape Province;
In extenr: 341, 9876 (Three Humdred and Foety-One coomm Nine Eight Seven Six)
bhectares;

Held by Title Deed No. T15104/1987.

Ramaming extent of the Farm Namaquasfontein No. 76, situated in the Bergnvier
Mumscipality, Davision Piketberg, Western Cape Province;

In extent: 245, 7302 (Two Humdred and Forty-Five comma Seven Three Zero Two)
hectares,

Held by Title Deed No T25126'1966;

Portion § (a portzon of Portion 2) of the Fanm Wilgenhourdrift No. 48, situarad i the
Bergnivier Mumicipality, Diviston Plketberz, Westem Cape Province,

In expenr 415, 0326 (Four Hundred and Fifieen conmma Zero Three Two Six)
bectares, Held by Titde Deed No. T222112000;

Remaming extent of Pornon 7 (2 porton of Portion 2) of the Farm Namaquasfonssn
No. 76, sinaated in the Bergrivier Munscipality, Division Piketberg, Westam Cape
Province,

In extent: 84, 3075 (Ninety-Four cooma Five Zero Seven Five) hactares.

Held by Title Deed No. T457662017.

34



Jrevizie Wes-Kiay: Jzeriauals Koerzer

19mﬁon4dttel-‘mh'anaquasfm\'o 76, sinaated m the Bergrwier
', Doision Piketberg, Westarn Cape Province;
Inemnt-wl 6490 (Four Hundrad and Nirety-One cooma Six Four Nme Nine)
bectares.
Held by Title Deed No T54400/1003;

20. Poction 5 (Scholzdnfi) of the Farm Nanwaquasfontein No. 76, stuated m the
In extent 245, 8265 (Two Humdred and Forty-Five comma Eight Two Six Five)
bectares;

Held by Title Deed No. T20378/1999; and

21. Portion 21 of the Farm Namaguasfomtein No. 76, situated in the Bergrivies
Mimscipality, Division Piketberz, Western Cape Province:
In extenr: 256, 6314 (Two Hundred and Fifty-Six comma Six Three One Four)
hectares; Held by Tile Deed No, T123002012.

I assign the name “Moutonshoek Protectad Environment™ to the protacted arsa. of which the
boundanes are reflactad on the map as set our in the Schaduls

The approved Survevor-General diagrams in respect of the propertes which conpnse the
Moutonshoek Protzctad Emirooment, with mumbers 33282004, 1455/1808, A3570/1028,
10401903, 145471808, 206871901, 9171869, 122071009, 3327200=, 4034/1033, 737011839,
40471830, A3608/1930, 300571051, A3607/1930, A3CS1I931, 1143/1965, 12287009,
305371938, 306271938, A312%'1028, 305571938, 3054/1938 and 12202011, are avazlable for
mspection 2t CapeNanwe's head office, cor Bosduif and Volstruis Streets, Brndsetowm,
Athlons

Sigmed at Cape Town thus 9% dav of April 2018.
ABREDELL

PROVINCIAL MINISTER OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL AFTAIRS
AND DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
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MOUTONSHOEK PROTECTED ENVIRONMENT
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO CAPENATURE ON 7 JANUARY 2018

ward -
& Christine Fouche 'Alana Duffell-Canham'; [ portia.seaba@dmr.gov.za; [ tuwani.monyai@dmr.gov.za; + 2+ Mon 12:27 PM

RE: Application for mining of tungsten in the Moutonshoek Valley on portions 1 of Farm 297 and po... ,,

Dear Alana

Greenmined Environmental (hereinafter “Greenmined”) herewith thank you for your interest, and acknowledge receipt of
your correspondence on 13 December 2018 with regard to the mining right application submitted on behalf of Bongani
Minerals (Pty) Ltd.

Greenmined, on behalf of the applicant, registered CapeNature as a commenting authority on the project, and will keep
you posted on the progress of the Environmental Impact Assessment process, as well as provide you with an opportunity to
comment on the EIA documentation. Your comments are noted and will be included in the scoping report, and assessed in
the environmental impact assessment report.

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.

Kind Regards/vriendelike Groete

Ms Christine Fouche
Senior Environmental Consultant
. Cell: 082 811 3514
o\ ed Fax: 086 546 0579
Qf}
) Head Office:
i Unit MO1, No 36 AECI site
(-7 Baker Square, Paardevlei
' De Beers Avenue -
gmersel Yiao

™ Delivered: RE: Application for mining of tungsten in the Moutonshoek Valley on portions 1 of Farm 297 and portions 6 and 21 of Fa...

E/_\a o @ ¥ Move - i > A2 Find q
2> t' i Rules = i ) [ Related -
Delete = Forward Maore Mark Categorize Follow QoM

- IR, OneMote Unread - Up~ [% Select~
Delete Respond Move Tags Find Zoom ~
From postmaster @westerncape.gov.za Sent Mon 20190107 12:258 PM
To Christine Fouche

Subject Delivered: RE: Application for mining of tungsten in the Moutonshoek Valley on portions 1 of Farm 297 and portions 6 and 21 of Farm Namaquasfontein Mo, 76 - Background Information
Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

Adri La Meyer

Subject: RE: Application for mining of tungsten in the Moutonshoek Valley on portions 1 of Farm 297 and portions 6 and 21 of Farm Namaguasfontein No. 76 -
Background Information Document.
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM CAPE WEST COAST BIOSPHERE ON 14
DECEMBER 2018

Mining Right Application - Portion 1 of the Farm 297 RD, Portion & of the far...

Message ¥ Tell me what you want to do...
conservationofice@capebiosphere.coza Christine Fouche; [ lizellek @capebiosphere.co.za 2018/12/14
Mining Right Application - Portion 1 of the Farm 297 RD, Portion 6 of the farm Namaquasfontein 76 ...
ﬁ Click here to download pictures, To help protect your privacy, Outlock prevented automatic download of some pictures in this message, w
Good day,
The Cape West Coast Biosphere Reserve (CWCBR), of the UNESCO: Man and Biosphere Program, aims to implement
sustainable development principles along the West Coast, in addition to integrating rapid growth with biodiversity and
heritage conservation. The CWCBR extends from the Diep River in the south to the Berg River in the north and inland to
Malmesbury and therefore the proposed development is located within the CWCBR. In this regard, the CWCER would like to
register as an 1& AP and receive further correspondence and documentation regarding this development.
Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.
Karin Otto
CONSERVATION OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
cfo R27 & R315 Yzerfontein, P.O Box 233 Darling 7345
Tel: 022 125 0050 | Fax: 086 662 6818
www.capebiosphere.co.za
NEST ~ e
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO CAPE WEST COAST BIOSPHERE ON 7 JANUARY 2018

RE: Mining Right Application - Portion 1 of the Farm 297 RD, Portion & of the... =

Message @ Tell me what you want t
word -
5“” ’ Christine Fouche 'conservationoffice @capebiosphere.co.za’; [ lizellek @capebiosphere.co.za - Man 11:22 AM
4 RE: Mining Right Application - Portion 1 of the Farm 297 RD, Portion b of the farm Namaquasfontei... ,,
Dear Me Otto
Greenmined Environmental (hereinafter “Greenmined”) herewith thank you for your interest, and acknowledge receipt of
your correspondence on 14 December 2018 with regard to the mining right application submitted on behalf of Bongani
Minerals (Pty) Ltd.
Greenmined, on behalf of the applicant, registered the Cape West Coast Biosphere Reserve as an interested and affected
party (1&4P) on the project, and will henceforth keep you posted on the progress of the Environmental Impact Assessment
process, as well as provide you with an opportunity to comment on the EIA documentation.
We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.
Kind Regards/\riendelike Groete
Ms Christine Fouche
Senior Environmental Consultant
. Cell: 022 511 2514
o\ ed Fax: 086 546 0579
m\\
@ Head Office:
L Unit MO1, Mo 36 AECI site
&g Baker Square, Paardeviei
De Beers Avenue
Somerset West
7130 -

" Delivered: Mining Right Application - Portion 1 of the Farm 297 RD, Portion 6 of the farm Mamaguasfontein 76 RD, Portion 21 of th...

8 Ie:lj ¥ Hortons £3 To Manager ¥ Move - {m ==I - P Find q

. . am EJ Team Email v Done 7 Rules = — e [ Related ~
elete Orwart are _ arl ategorize Follow aom
. €2 Reply & Delete ¥ Create New *| | 03, OneNote | |lUnread o Up~ [% Select~
Delete Respond Quick Steps ] Move Tags Find Zoom ~
From Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon @mail40.exim.smtpcorp. com > Sent  Mon 2019,/01/07 11:22 AM

To Christine Fouche
Subject Delivered: Mining Right Application - Portion 1 of the Farm 297 RD, Portion & of the farm Mamaguasfontein 76 RD, Portion 21 of the farm Mamaquasfontein 76 RD

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

conservationoffice@capebiosphere.co.za

lizellek@capebiosphere.co.za

Subject: RE: Mining Right Application - Portion 1 of the Farm 297 RD, Portion 6 of the farm Mamagquasfontein 76 RD, Portion 21 of the farm Namaquasfontein 76
RD
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS
AND DEVELOPMENT PLANNING ON 6 DECEMBER 2018

) Lee- DEADF - Message [(HTWL

1 IMeyer D weee tape g 1 M L nge ek P by 1 Foony Trsore Toytw sew Tonty Marbare Lo Mot Adowmt; ¢+ ) LB

; ] RE Background Information Document - Bonganl Minerals (Pty) Lid- DEADP

1108 0000 A

© vou tormanad thes messsge or

v
Moming Marlana
Thark you our &l o 018, Kindly regaier fne Depariment of E oM ol Aoty ond Development Planning ot o nesniting authos r the applical
provids his Departmand ot yond4xC any raports, marked 100 iy allention please
of the prospecing rant (WC. PRIt d 10 e proponants AXS plaecss Indicata which woste
ooiol, Flegia further note thot A 1, 2008 reqy. P cation In fwo newspopen

0 further e advised 1o chib conaull with CapefNaturo, DWS, Department of Agricuttire, WAC, West Coast Blosphare Reserve. Birck o South Afca ona West Distrct
We nate the proposed speciolst studes - please Do oovised Mot o Socio-£conamic Specialst Study bk Rghey recommanded
e Depanmant will provids more preli ary commen! upon rscaipt of he PR gecison
Kind regords
Akl
Ackl Lo Mevyer
Directorate: Developmeont faclltation
Depariment of Environmental Alfairs and Developmen! Pianning
Westem Cope Governer
11" Foor, UNRas Bulicing. | Dom Stree!, Cope Towm, 8001
Private Bag X%086, Cape Town 5000
Tel: 021 483 2687
Fax: 021 ABS 4185
Emok: Aol Lomeyorfwestemcope.gov.ia
Vimbvdta: aanrss wesdmme nee A valencn -
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS AND
DEVELOPMENT PLANNING ON 6 DECEMBER 2018

§E: Background Infarmanon Document - Bamgam Minensls (Pty) (od- DEADS - Mdegzage (H

" . . 2 -
(ISINE Fopche A0 La Mepe metey \wn 2 VEooe, | Taww Toe! Malene Lo ARert Atwrsl; | A DvAt-Carnam D

< - ' YA

RE: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Lid- DEADP

[ Prospecting right - ik | [T Miviens Brespecting rig.
=) Dbyt - Cbyie

Morning Adri
Thank you for your mespanse 10 cor email

Greenmined Envirormental (hereinafter “Greenmined”) herewith acknowledge receipt of your corresponcence recesved i Decamber 20128 with regard to the proposed mimng right application to be submftted on behal
n Dehall of the applicant, registered the Depirtment of Environmesedsl AMMaes and Development Planning as o competent suthanty for the sppbcation, and will lenceforth

of Bongen Minersis (Py) 120, Gresomined,
komp you postod on the progress of the Enviconmental impact Assessment procest. 'We also take note of tha documaent reguiramants.

Attached herato phease find @ copy of the praspecting rght held by Bogary Minecsls [Pry| Lid

The proposed project will trigger Category The stovege of general! waste in lagoans in terms of the National Erwironmentsl Management: Waste Act, 2008 read together with the List of Waste Managemen! Actreities
that have, or are likely to have a detrimental offect on the esvironment, 2013

Groenmined condirms that we have already natihied CapeNature, DWS, DoA, HWC, WCER, BLSA and WCDM of the proposed praject, and will stay in constant communications with tham, thank you,
We note your remartk with regird 10 8 S000-aconomic speciniad study, and can confirm 1hat the specaiist hus alteady Desn sppoiibed and that their report will form part of the £ documents 10 be tiradited fur perussl
We trust you will find ths In order, Please do not hestate to contact me o the event of any uncertainties.

Kind Regards/vriendelke Groets
Ms Cheistine Fouche

Senlor Environmental Consaultant
o\ne d

o
<

o
&

Read: Background Infarmation Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- DEADP - Report

B P Find Q
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;=2 Rules - ) [ Related -
Delete  Forward More Mark Categorize Follow Zoom
= [, OneMate Unread - Up~ [Q Select~
Delete Respond Move Tags Find Zoom A
From Pieter Van Zyl <Pieter.vanZyl@westerncape.gov.za> Sent  Fri 2018/12/07 08:43 PM

To Christine Fouche
Subject Read: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals [Pty) Ltd- DEADP

Your message

To:
Subject: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- DEADP
Sent: Friday, December 7, 2018 8:43:08 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Friday, December 7, 2018 8:42:48 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM ESKOM ON 14 DECEMBER 2018

® Eskom

Distribsutsan
MARLENE LINGENFELDER Date:
GREENMINED ENVIRONMENTAL 14-12-2013

Enquires:

Phumeza Qwashu

Tel D21 SED 3262

Fax: 021 950 3053
SIRMADAM
PROPOSED DELOPMENT: MINING RIGHT TO MINE TUNGSTEN AND MOLYBOENUM, WEST
COAST MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT.

OUR REF: 04862- 18

Eskom has no objecton to the proposan woek 3s Indicated In your applcation provided that the folowing
conditions are adhered 1

I No buliding may be erectad within S (NINE) mefrse from eimer sige of Me cenire Ine Som any

Eskom 117 22%V line the Invoived of within 6 metres Som
power erosshg propeny (s1x) any

I No buiging may be eraciad winin 3 (THREE) metres from any Eskom underground cabie.

I The jocation of the cabie from the Eskom transformer o the distribution box must be pointed out
t0 the COMracior Dy the owner and is the owna's rasponsiilty,

V. Acooy of this jetter / documentaton must be handed 2 the conractor who must have it 3valiabie
onsts

V. That exising Sskom power Ines and Infrastructure are acknowiedaged 3s estadished
Infrastructure on the propertias and any rerousng or relocation wouid be for Te cost of the
MOICUgeySo0ar,

That Eskom rgnis o serviudes, CUDING agreements wWin any of the landowners, obtalned %or e
operaion and malntenance of theee exISINg power Inss and INaSTUCIFE De acknowledged and
honourad throughourt s iifecydie which Include, but are not imited 0:

| Havng 24 hour accass 1 iis INfrasructure acoording 10 the rights mentioned In (3 above.

L To perform maihntenance (structurd as well 35 senitude — vagetation management) on its
Fr3sTUCiUre according 1 s Martenance programmss and schadules.

I Toupgrade of refuroish its 2xsting power ines and Infrastructure as determined Dy Eskom.

. To perform any cther actvity not listed above 1o ensure the safe operation and mantanance of
the Eskom power Inas of INtrastruciure.

Wectem
Ezkom Srackenfsl, 7550
FPOBox 222 761

Eskom Holtings SOC Limtted Flay No 2002018527708 v
-
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W The appiicant Indemnities Eskom against loss, cialms o damagss, Inciuding ciaims pertaining to
Imerferance Win ESKOm Services, apparatus of otherwss.

Vi Eskom shal at 3k tmes have unocbsiructed 3ccass 20 and egress from s senvices.

vl Any devalopment which necessitates the ralocation of Eskom's services wil be 1o the account of
he devaioper.

PLEASE CONTACT AND MAKE APPOINTMENT: PIKETBERG CNC- BUKS BURGER 022 513 6311,
082 771 7646 BEFORE WORKING IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO ANY ESKOM OVERHEAD POWER

The above Is 2 requirement under the Occupational Health and Safety Act (Act No. 85 of 1563) 1o
ensure safety.

Pizase apply 1o your local Eskom office (Sales and Cusiomers) 10F 3 Naw S2Ciclly CoNNecion of an
ncrease In your supply.

Shoud It be nacessary mzmmsmmammmmgvmnmem
Estxmdﬂee Itmstbenotedma will take 3 month or longes to move any power line and that the cost

of Moving 3 powsr IIne will be %r Me apEicant's account.

Yours sincerely

< N

PHUMEZA QWASHU
LAND DEVELOPMENT
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO ESKOM ON 7 JANUARY 2019

A e st oSumer oo 2y Mam 1931 AM
j RE: 04842 - 18 CALEDON CNC @

Dear Sir/Madam

Geasnminod Environmantsl (hereinafter “Grosnmined”] horewith thank you 101 yoor etorust, and actnowlodgo recespt of pour cotrespondance on 14 Docemder JOLE wath ragard to the minng right application
satritted oo betall of Borgars Minerals [Fry) Lidd

strfution s a stakeholder on the project, and wit henceforth keep you posted on the progress of the Environmental Impact Assessmant process, aa well o
smantation. Should you not with to rocove these documents ploase indicate so. Further to the abowve, your commeants/reguareerents will be forwartdod to the

Greenmined, on baha of the applicant, registered Eskom
provido you with an opportumity 10 comment on the B34 do
chant for bis atteation.

W Trus! 3wl Bingd thas in order, Messe 30 oot hesitate 10 comtact imw in the event of Ay untms tunlieg

und Regards/Vrendeiie Groata
Ms Christios Fooche
Senior Erdranmestal Consultant

d
e
&

A
oy

anat thist will

Yo tPariane Lingenfelder <admingigrmenmmed.
Subiect: 0A582 - 15 CALEDON CNC

Read: 04662 - 18 CALEDON CNC - Report

B P Find Q

8 I{:@ ¥ Move -

;g Rules ~ . [ Related -
Delete  Forward More Mark Categorize Follow aom
- M, OneMote Unread - Up~ L} Select~
Delete Respond Move Tags Find Zoom L
From Rochelle Fortuin <FortuiRo @eskom.co.za > Sent Mon 2019/01/07 11:52 AM

To Christine Fouche
Subject Read: 04662 -18 CALEDON CNC

Your message
To:

Subject: 04662 - 18 CALEDON CMC

Sent: Monday, January 7, 2019 11:54:42 AM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Monday, January 7, 2019 11:52:16 AM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM KROM ANTONIES BEWAREA ON 8 JANUARY
2019

e Background Infarmation Document - Boagan Muneals (Pry) Ltd- Krom Antoniestivier Bewarea - Message (HTML)

& anene Lingenfelge Civisane Fauche
&
J FW; Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- Krom Antoniesrivier Bewarea

[ eketberg

© You replied to this mexsage on 2019/01/08 07,01 AM

From: Bennie & lacqui van der Merwe [mailto:namaguas@intekom co.2a]
Sent: 14 Decernber 2018 10:43 AM
To: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za>

Subject: Re: Background information Document - Bongan! Minerals {Pty) Ltd- Krom Antonlesrivier Bewarea

Geagte Marlene Lingenfelder

Ek was en bly 'n geaffektearde parsoon, an net so aimal 3an wie pul hierdie dokument stuur, Ons verwag dat julle almal outomaties weer op jul fys sal sit.

Kan jul asb hierdie dokument so gou as moontiik In Afrikaans en Xhosa stuur? Die geaffekteerde gebled Is meestal Afrikaans en Xhosa en bittermin Engels. Soos fy seker weet is dit die Boland.
Ons vind dit ook afstootlik dat hierdie kennisgewings uitgestuur word net voor die vakansie saisoen,

Ek sanvaar dat jul ook nie bekommerd s oor jul reputasie nie. Vra maar vir Withers Environmental. Ek hoop jul wil wel die “planeet beskerm.*

Formeel die uwe

lacqui van der Merwe

Sekrotaresse
Krom Antonie Bewares
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO KROM ANTONIES BEWAREA ON 8 JANUARY 2019

RE Backyround Mormation Document - Bangani Minesals (Py) Lut- Crom Antorvesraner Bewares - Message (HTAML

r Fouche Berrae & Lacs von rier Merwe

RE: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- Krom Antoniestivier Bewarea

Geagte Mev. Van der Merwe

Greeamined Ervaronmeantal (eema “Greenminad”) erken Menmes onivangs van u skrywe, 5005 ontvang op 14 Desember 2018, ten opugre van e mynrsg 3ansosk wit namens Bongan Minerals (Edms) Bpk ingadien 15,

Greenmingd, namens die sansosker, hat u &5 1 belanghebbende 2n geaffektecrda party (BLGP) op die projek geregistresr @0 53l U voortaan op hoogte hou van die vordeding van dis omgawingsevoedepalingsproses
(OIB), 1 53 0ok die geleentheid gebied word om kommentaar 1e ewer op die OIB-dokumentasse, Neam ash kennis dat ons reeds e B3GR e gehontak het wal op dhe vorgs myrnvegasnsoss (

5008 hanteer degr Withers
Environmental] geregistreer was. Asngesien die ssnsoek 'n tyd geleds plsasgeving het {2009), kry ons beelwat terugvosr van persane wat nie meer In die omgewing woon, of betrakke wif wees nie,

Die dokument kan In Afrikaans en Xhosa baskikbaar gestel word. ¥an u ons 3sh voorsen van die kontaktiesonderheds van die Xhoss on Afrikaanssprekands BAGR e pm ons In staat te stal om hulle dinoarsenkomsty te
kontak?

Lot assebllef daarop dat die kommentaar ~,hog.'.tu'.wf.c':r-.1: tot 5 Febwuaria 2019 strak
Ors vertrou dst u die bogenoemde in orde wid. Kontak my gerus mdien daar erge onsekermeds o,

Kind Regards/Vriandelike Groete
Ms Christine Fouche

Delivered: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- Krom Antoniesrivier Bewarea - Report

B P Find Q
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From Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@mail40. exim.smtpcorp.com > Sent Tue 2019/01/08 07:02 AM

To Christine Fouche
Subject Delivered: Background Infarmation Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- Krom Antoniesrivier Bewarea

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

namaquas@intekom.co.za

Subject: RE: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- Krom Antoniesrivier Bewarea
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM WEST COAST DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY (CINDY

GANTEN- BEIN) ON 5 DECEMBER 2018

OMA Reference Number To be confirmed Q¢‘-"“
B M $
=

BACKGROUND INFORMATION DOCUMENT

Are there any other organisations or individuals that you feel should be invited to comment? If so, please
provide their contact details:
Ceontact nera o i S

‘c-;.g-_\ u_‘»E‘ Sy —

Orzanzaton (it appheatie) 0

ET AF 0 @ T Lol TRueeipeNg A = LY P TA T
| £
Avdress
|
T O 7832 U
Fax
E-mall \ = >
NOWNRAELS & A \5:3'\‘:“:'&““:’&\\‘_-\" IR ) S —

Your faedback s valued and w | be addressed aoproprialely

Kind Regards

e

LS

Chnstine Fouche
Grasnminad Environmental

48



B M

DME Reference Number: Ta ke contirmed wned

[.)
%

£ig

BACKGROUND INFORMATION DOCUMENT

CONTACT DETAILS
Name!Name ltN\-' Ceaeraid it~ = V@™
n
H ; :
o) oo 2 R P e S R S P S N \e\'\e_agws\-e\(
Interest/Belange I e .:;CQS;,\': Cor the
wrene (exte "o Macioipal At o
Postal Address/Pos Adres e s
Q O o 242 . Meocar e A T™ | IO
“Tel s
QL2 - Yy GHESC
FaxiFaks b e e
E-maillE-pes C%\l‘»‘f-‘h @ S TN C . 2
COMMENTS/! OPMERKINGS
Object / No Objection: | D\s\ec- N
Request additional § TR =
[ Ve 2 e Nt 7 AVEO S e
Information: tj} : 2 e R )
(e tex <W-r\-“-’::,‘ - 1
Hemgdes  The CraantaEAol @ i lher— s o Ay
En—b-\;'.a-'_ AN g\l"‘sf\\&i f‘.“?
. Concerns:

TDan e TR Ry 2 o Aoee ur:-:ujqnc_;
L EN= el T o D Caremy

R‘:a&x\ PP |

bt s E) V. ?}Zr\bh\;ilt: : \o<r'~\ Dl
Gua.\u:- ( o2 V= P N o O i

Signature: -é’#" e
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO WEST COAST DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY (CINDY GANTEN- BEIN)
ON 7 JAUNARY 2019

5= Nackgrownd Irfpemanion Document < Boogani Minersls (Pry) Lad WODM - Memsage (HTME)

J RE: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Lid- WCDM

Doar Ma Ganten-Eain

Greenmined Erwiranment sl (hereinafler “Greenmined”) herewsth thank you for your miterest, and acknowledge seceipt of yoor objection on 18 December 2008 with regaed to the mining right apphicatson suboetted on
betalf of Bongam Minecals (Pty) Ltd.

Greanmined, on bahalt of the spplcant, registered the Westom Cape Distrct Muniopality as 3 commenting authanty on the projoct, and added your cantact getals to thase of Charles Malhertie, and Dorathes
Kotze. The WCDM will henceforth be tept posted on the progrozs of the Enviconmental Impact Assessment process, and will be Invited to comment on the EIA documentation

As the EIA guocess is still i the inital phase, no spedialist reports, EA or EMP are curmently avsilsbie. The Draft Scoping Report will shartly be croulated for public comments upon which the Fesi Scoping wall ba

sutimitted to the Department of Mineral Resources for cansideration. As mentioned eardier the WCDM will be supplied with a copy of the DSR for your perusal

We acknowsedge that Ma loubert [Bergrivier Local Municipality: Air Quality) was already informed of the project, upon which she tuppied us with your contact details to ba added o the contact §st {3 Decemiber 2018)
We trust you will findg this in ander. Please do not hesitats 10 contact me in the svent of any uecertaintses

Kind Regards/Vriendeltke Groete

Ms Christine Fouche
Senior Environmwental Consultant

nat that wil

—— PR e SR G —

Read: Background Infarmation Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- WCDM - Report
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From Cindy Ganten-Bein <cgbein@weodm, co.za> Sent  Mon 2019/01/07 01:52 PM

To Christine Fouche
Subject Read: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- WCDM

Your message
To:
Subject: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- WCDM
Sent: Monday, January 7, 2019 1:51:19 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Monday, January 7, 2019 1:52:25 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM WEST COAST DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

(DORETHA KOTZE) ON 11 DECEMBER 2018

FW: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- WCD...

want to do...

cal

woed . .
&5 ; Marlene Lingenfelder Christine Fouche 2018/12/11
C FW: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- WCDM

| Piketberg |

ﬂ‘r’nu forwarded this message on 2018/12/13 07:09 AM. w
To: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za> E

Subject: RE: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- WCDM

Madam

Kindly register the West Coast District Municipality as an Interested and Affected Party for the proposal.

Information to be sent to:

The Municipal Manager: mm@wcdm.co.za
and WCDM Records: westcoastdm@wedm.co.za
Regards

Doretha Kotze

Stads- en Streekbeplanner/Town and Regional Planner
Weskus Distnksmunisipaliteit

Langstraat 58 Long Street

Posbus 242 PO Box

MOORREESBURG 7310

T Al MO AT OO
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO WEST COAST DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY (DORETHA KOTZE) ON
13 DECEMBER 2018

FW: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- WCD... K2

Message ¥ Tell me what you want to do...
ward ..
é,e"“c' Christine Fouche dkotze@wedm. co.za; [ Marlene Lingenfelder - 201812113
L FW: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- WCDM v

Dear Me Kotze

Greenmined Environmental (hereinafter “Greenmined”) herewith thank you for your interest in the project, and
acknowledge receipt of your correspondence received 5 December 2018 with regard to the proposed mining right
application to be submitted on behalf of Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd.

Greenmined, on behalf of the applicant, registered you as representative of the West Coast District Municipality (WCDM)
on the project, and will henceforth keep you posted on the progress of the Environmental Impact Assessment

process. Please note that Mr C Malherbe and Me C Ganten-Bein were also registered as representatives of the WCDM.

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete

Ms Christine Fouche
Senior Environmental Consultant
. Cell: 082 811 8514
@l ned Fax: 086 546 0579
mﬁ-
@ Head Office:
L Unit MO1, No 36 AECI site
(-7} Baker Square, Paardevlei

De Beers Avenue
Somerset West
7130 -

Delivered: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- WCDM - Report
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From Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon @mail40. exim.smitpcorp. com = Sent Thu 2018/12/13 07:10 &AM
To Christine Fouche

Subject Delivered: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals [Pty) Ltd- WCDM
Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

dkotze @wecdm.co.za

Subject: FW: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- WCDM
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM WEST COAST DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY (CHARLES
MALHERBE) ON 5 DECEMBER 2018

FW: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- WCD... =

Message @ Tell me what you want to do...

aord - -
o« Marlene Lingenfelder Christine Fouche 2018/12/05

FW: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- WCDM

| Piketberg |
ﬂ You forwarded this message on 2018/12/06 07:11 AM. w

To: Marlene Lingenfelder <admin@greenmined.co.za> [a]

Subject: RE: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- WCDM

Hi Marlene

I would like to register as an 1&AP and would like a copy of the Draft Scoping Report.

CONTACT DETAILS:

Name/Name: Charles Malherbe

Organisation/Instansie: West Coast District Municipality

Interest/Belange: Environmental and Socio Economic Impacts of the application/project

Postal Address/Pos Adres: PO Box 242; Moorreesburg; 7310

Tel: 022 433 8400

E-mail/E-pos/: cjmalherbe @wcdm.co.za

Kind regards

C b
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO WEST COAST DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY (CHARLES
MALHERBE) ON 6 DECEMBER 2018

word -
5“” ’ Christine Fouche cimalherbe @wedm.co.za; [ Marlene Lingenfelder - 2018/12/06
4 FW: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- WCDM “
Dear Mr Malherbe

Greenmined Environmental (hereinafter “Greenmined") herewith acknowledge receipt of your correspondence received 5
December 2018 with regard to the proposed mining right application to be submitted on behalf of Bongani Minerals (Pty)
Ltd.

Greenmined, on behalf of the applicant, registered you as an interested and affected party (1&AP) on the project, and will
henceforth keep you posted on the progress of the Environmental Impact Assessment process, and supply you with a copy
of the draft Scoping Report in due course.

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.
Kind Regards/\riendelike Groete

Ms Christine Fouche
Senior Environmental Consultant

. Cell: D382 811 8514
Q@\ ned Fax: 086 546 0579
q;!s Head Office:
L Unit MO1, Mo 36 AECI site
&g Baker Square, Paardevlei

De Beers Avenue
Somerset West
7130 -

Delivered: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- WCDM - Report

E/_\a o @ ¥ Move - i > £ Find Q
2> t 7 Rules = i ) [ Related -
Delete = Forward Mare Mark Categorize Follow Zoom
= M, OneNote Unread = Up~ [% Select
Delete Respond Move Tags Find Zoom ~
From Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon @mail40.exim.smtpcorp. com > Sent Thu 2018/12/06 07:14 AM

To Christine Fouche
Subject Delivered: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals [Phy) Ltd- WCDM

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

cimalherbe@wcdm.co.za

Subject: FW: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- WCDM
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM WESTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE ON 7 JANUARY 2019

é CMF Reference Mumber: To be corfirmed ;g,'\'l"“r

[ 109 ’{

NOHGAMI WMIHERS .S

BACKGEROUND INFORMATION DOCUMENT

CONTACT DETALS

Hama/Mame

TRoy oM

W DT of D6 Cutars
SOLON T/ S CARA BN
PO &or 2z MOomR eestuge |
L LWA3E €907y

FaFaks -
—

Crganleationiing anske

ImMaraatBelange

Foatal Address!Foa Adrae

Ted

P TS (P ELLEBARb . Lot
COMMENTS! OPMERKINGS
DEact [ Mo Objeston: \1 &S ’ i C:' E_}EG;CH-F
e
M TR N {_‘;."f %‘,E Fﬁ:} {SLL P PCR.,T

Voorosens Minivé Due 7o
PR T oo [PETI ConTALE
Oy I TURPR. RESOWRCES

Shonaturg:
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO WESTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ON 7
JANUARY 2019

RE: Bongani - Message (HTML)

@ Tell me what you want to do...

Lo L
g@t” Christine Fouche jans@elsenburg. com’; [ 'corvdw @elsenburg.com’; [ 'brandonl@elsenburg.com’ - Mon 12:45 PM
RE: Bongani “
i

Dear 5ir

Greenmined Environmental (hereinafter “Greenmined”) herewith thank you for your interest, and acknowledge receipt of
your cbjection on 14 December 2018 with regard to the mining right application submitted on behalf of Bongani Minerals

(Pty) Ltd.

Greenmined, on behalf of the applicant, registered the Western Cape Department of Agriculture as a commenting
authority on the project, and will henceforth keep you posted on the progress of the Environmental Impact Assessment
process, as well as provide you with an opportunity to comment on the EIA documentation.

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.
Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete

Ms Christine Fouche
Senior Environmental Consultant

. Cell: 082 811 8514
wned Fax: 086 546 0579
&
q.? Head Office:
L Unit MO1, No 36 AECI site
-7 Baker Square, Paardevlei

De Beers Avenue
Somerset West
7130

Read: Bongani - Message (HTML)

Message @ Tell me what you want to do...
Wan der Walt, Cor <«CorvdW@elsenburg.com= Christine Fouche gt Mon 1:09 PM
Read: Bongani “

@g Read: Bongani .

Qutlook item

"All views or opinions expressed in this electronic message and its attachments are the view of the sender and do
not necessarily reflect the views and opinions of the Western Cape Government (the WCG). No employee of the
WCG 1s entitled to conclude a binding contract on behalf of the WCG unless he/she 1s an accounting officer of the
WCG, or his or her authorised representative. The information contained in this message and 1ts attachments may
be confidential or privileged and is for the use of the named recipient only, except where the sender specifically
states otherwise. If you are not the intended recipient yvou may not copy or deliver this message to anyone.”

56



Read: Bongani - Message (HTML)

Message @ Tell me what you want to do...

smit, Jan <Jan5@elsenburg.com> Christine Fouche b1 Mon 1:43 PM

Read: Bongani

@g Read: Bongani .

Outlook item

"All views or opmions expressed in this electronic message and its attachments are the view of the sender and do
not necessarily reflect the views and opinions of the Western Cape Government (the WCG). No emplovee of the
WCG 1s entitled to conclude a binding contract on behalf of the WCG unless he/she is an accounting officer of the
WCG, or his or her anthorised representative. The information contained in this message and 1ts attachments may
be confidential or privileged and is for the use of the named recipient only, except where the sender specifically
states otherwise. If vou are not the intended recipient vou may not copy or deliver this message to anyone.”

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others
authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distnbution or taking action in
relation of the contents of this information is stricthy prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (Saas) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.

b
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LIST OF REGISTERED INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES

LANDOWNERS / SURROUNDING LANDOWNERS / INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES

zZ XL Z

Z XL XL ZLZLZLLZLZLZLZLZLZLLZZLZ

Z XL L XL XL X XLZLZX

Adams, C
Adams, P
African Paddling
Association
Alexander, D
Alexander, L
Alexander, S
Amos, L
Andrews, F
Andrews, G
Baadijies, J
Bailey, B
Bakker, C
Bakkes, N
Banghoek Gamer Reserve
Bango, N
Bango, S
Barbosa, S
Baretta, G
Basson, G
Basson, G

Baty, S (Matroozefontein
Farm & Unifrutti)
Beautement, V
Beckman, R
Beech, C
Bertish, G
Beukes, A
Bezuidenhoudt, J
Bhushula, N
Bjergfelt, C
Black, M

N

L L L L LLLZLLZLLZLLZLZLLZLLZLLZ

AR A AR S AR S A

Elands Bay Environmental
and Development Action
Group (EBEDAG)
Enslin, S

Esterhuyse, F
Esterhuyse, S
Fairhead, J

Farmer, L

Ferguson, B

Fieland, AS

Fieland, J

Filander, J

Fleur, M

Fourie, AC

Fourie, B

Fourie, P

Frampton, M

Frans, C

Franse, C

Franse, C

Franse, K

Franse, M

Fransman, J
Fredericks, M (lAman
Traditional Authority)
Fredericks, N
Freemantle, R. J
Friends of Verlorenvlei
Fynbos Fish Trust
Gaiza, J

Galan, S
Geldenhuys, W

Z XL Z

L L L XL ZLLLLZLLLZLLZLLZLZLZ

L XL L L L L XL ZLLZ

Labuschagne, F
Lamoor, W
Landman, S
Langkilde, D
Large, D
Lategan, W
Laubscher, JPS
Lavern, A

Le Roux, N
Lebitsa, PR
Leggatt, C
Leinberger, G
Leinberger, K
Lemi, Z
Lenee, R
Lennard, J
Levanon, K
Lindsay, R
Links, E
Little, R

Little Swift Investments
(Pty) Ltd
Lombard, T
Lombard, T
Lottering, L
Lottering, L
Lottering, N
Louw, A
Louw, C
Louw, D
Louw, G
Louw, JA

L L LKL LLZLLLZLLZLLZLLZLZLZLZLZL

L L L L L L XL ZLXLZLZXL

Pastoor, A
Paulse, K
Pedro, L
Penn, N
Pienaar, J
Pieters, A
Pieters, D
Pieters, D
Pieters, J
Pieters, M
Pieters, S
Plaatjies, A
Place, G
Potgieter, H
Potsone, Z
Presence, J
Pretorius, H
Prinsloo, S
Pruter, H
Pulfrich, A (Pisces
Environmental Services)
Qebisa, N
Rabela, A
Rabela, B
Ralphs, M
Reyneke, J
Roux, D
Roux, K
Roux, S
Ryan, P
Sabbat, M
Sabbat, WR

AR AR A A

Z XL L XL L LZLLZLZLLZLZL

L XL L ZLLLZLLZLLZLZLZ

Talmakkies, R
Tanfi, N

Tayi, S

Taylor, D

Taylor, E

Taylor, G

Taylor, L

Taylor, N

Taylor, NA
Taylor, S

Taylor, T

Ten Hoorn Boer, H
Terblanche, J
Thembani, N
Thokotsi, E
Thomson, D
Thorough Breeders
Association
Tieties, J

Titus, A

Todd, A&J
Tomboxolompayxpoli, N
Toontjies, N
Toontjies, TA
Toontjies, W
Treadaway, M
Uys, T

Van Aswegen, E
Van den Berg, W
Van der Merwe, B
Van der Merwe, J
Van der Merwe, M




LANDOWNERS / SURROUNDING LANDOWNERS / INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES

Z XL L ZLALZLZLZLZZLZLZLZLZLLZLZLZLZLZZLZLZZLZLZLZLZLZZLZLZLZZLZZL

Bleeker, K
Bokkomlaan Action Group
Boland Stud
Bonisi, M
Boois, E
Boois, E
Boois, M
Boois, N
Boonzaaier, D
Boonzaaier, JF
Boonzaaier, K
Boonzaaier, L
Booysen, A
Booysen, D
Booysen, G
Booysen, M
Booysen, R
Botes, J
Botha, G
Botha, G
Botha, J
Botha, S
Bothma, D
Bothma, M
Bothma, P
Bredina, N
Brink JT
Brink, P
Broddle, P
Brummer, K
Bullard, Q
Bulpitt, G
Butler, N

Germond, M
Glass, S
Goeieman, M
Goeieman, S
Goliat, A
Goliath, B
Goliath, J
Goliath, J
Goliath, M
Goliath, SL
Goliath, V
Goliath, S
Gomes, F
Good, J
Gordon, B
Gordon, D
Gravity Sea Kayaking
Gresse, F
Griffiths, P
Grutter, H
Grutter, M
Hall, S
Halvorsen, M
Hanekom, A
Hans, T
Hans, W
Harrison, K
Hartse, A
Hastag, N
Haw, C
Hawkins, C
Hayes, P
Hecter, D

L L L L ZLLLLZLLLZLLZLLZLZLZ

Z XL ZZ

L XL L XL ZLLZLZLZLZLZL

Z

VAR AR Al AR Al 4

L L L L ZLLLLLZLLZLLZLLZLLLZLLZLLZLLZLZL

Louw, JF
Louw, L
Louw, M
Louw, M
Louw, R
Louw, R
Louwrens, E
Maarman, A
Maarman, G
Maarman, H
Maarman, J
Maarman, M
Maarman, S
Maarman, S
MacLachlan, J
Madikane, K
Majombe, N
Majombe, N
Makele, Y
Makoae, MP
Makoae, P
Malamoglou, S
Malgas, B
Marais, A
Maré, A
Maré, R
Maré, S
Maree, JH
Markus, D
Masterson, M
Matebisa, P
Matinkinca, A
Matthews, C

A

L L L L ZLLLLZLZLLZLLZLLZLLLLZLZLLZLLZLLZLLZLZLZLZ

Sakati, J
Saroon, H
Saroon, M
Saroon, MM
Schaffers, P
Schmidlin, S
Schmitt, H
Schnetler, P
Schoeman, H
Schoeman, S
Scholtz, M
September, M
September, M
Sheard, B
Sheard, G
Sheard, M
Shelton, J
Shompana, J
Sias, WJ
Siphezi, S
Sit, E
Siyabulela, M
Skirmaans, K
Skirmaans, M
Smit, A

Smit, AL
Smit, AM
Smit, D

Smit, G

Smit, G

Smit, GJ
Smit, H

Smit, HP

VAR A AR AR A A

LKL L L ZLLLZLILZLILZLLZLZLLZLLZLLZLZLZLLZLZLZL

Van der Merwe, S
Van der Velde, M
Van der Westhuizen, D
Van der Westhuizen, M
Van der Westhuizen, S
Van Litsenborgh, D
Van Litsenborgh, F
Van Niekerk, JC
Van Rensburg, M
Van Rooyen, D
Van Rooyen, D
Van Rooyen, J
Van Schalkwyk, M
Van Schoor, JC
Van Wyk 1J

Van Wyk, A

Van Wyk, A

Van Wyk, A

Van Wyk, C

Van Wyk, C

Van Wyk, J

Van Wyk, K

Van Wyk, L

Van Wyk, L

Van Wyk, M

Van Wyk, M

Van Wyk, M

Van Wyk, M

Van Wyk, T

Van Zyl, C

Van Zyl, E

Van Zyl, J

Van Zyl, M
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LANDOWNERS / SURROUNDING LANDOWNERS / INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES

Z XXX ZLXLZLLZLZLZLZZX

Z X L XL ZLZALZLZLZLZLLZLZLZLLZLZZLZLZ

Cape Town Tourism
Carolus, L
Cassie, D
Cetywayo, S
Cetywayo, S
Cillie, R
Claasen, S
Claasen, S
Claassen, H
Clark, B

Clark, S
Coetzee, C
Coetzee, M (Marcec Legal
Consulting)
Coetzee, R
Coetzee, SW
Combrink, C
Combrink, P
Compton, P
Conrad, J (Geoss)
Curran, L
Dalingozi, M
Das Neves, V
Davey, P

David, J

Davids, A

De Broize, J

De Kock, A

De Wet, W
Diamonds, W
Didcott, C

Die Werf Estates
Diedericks, N

L L L L ZLLLLZLLLZLLZLLZLZLZ

Z XL ZZ

L XL L XL ZLLZLZLZLZLZL

Hector, A
Hector, G
Hector, O
Heering, L
Henderson, H
Henning, A
Hessling, P
Hill, H
Hlekani, A
Hlekani, A
Howell, M
Hrnana, V
Hugo, M
Hutchings, K
Huysamen, A
Isaac, N
Jacobs, J
Jacobs, J
Jacobs, M
Jacobs, W
Jakobs, J
Jakobs, J
James, SS
Jansen, Q
Januarie, A
Januarie, C
Januarie, JJ
Jacobs, J
Johnson, M
Johnson, P
Johnson, P
Johnson, M
Jones, P

Z

VAR AR Al AR Al 4

L L L L L L LLZLZLLZLLZLLZLLLZLLZLLZLLZ

Matthews, L
Maysisela, N
Mbasa, M
Mboniswa, N
Mbuweni, L
Mbyru, S
McCarthy, J
McKay, P
Mdanise, J
Mdlelembe, A
Mdlelembe, V
Mdlelembe, Z
Mdlembe, A
Mdunylwa, A
Mentoor, D
Mentoor, N
Meondi, E
Metelerkamp, L
Meyer, R
Mgema, Z
Mgqoboka, Z
Michaels, J
Miggels, S
Miller, R
Mofokeng, E
Mokgatta, B
Mona, M
Mong, H
Monk, E
Monk, M
Monyai, M
Moses, C

A

L L L L ZLLLLZLZLLZLLZLLZLLLLZLZLLZLLZLLZLLZLZLZLZ

Smit, J

Smit, J

Smit, P

Smit, R

Smit, W
Smit, WJ
Smith, A
Smith, C
Smith, C
Smith, E
Smith, E
Smith, F
Smith, F
Smith, L
Smits, JJ
Smuts, H
Snyders, A
Snyders, B
Snyers, A
Snyers, T
Songelwa, B
Sorrel, J
Spandec, H
Spandiel, H
Sprinfeld, B
Springdfield, B
Springfield, G
Springdfield, |
Springveld, G
Springveld, S
Stafel, W
Stander, T
Starke, M

zZ A A A

A4

LKL LKL ZLELZLZLILZLLZLLZLLZLZLZLZLZLZLLZLELZLZL

Van zyl, S
Van Zyl, W
Velddrif Chamber of
Commerce
Velddrif Tourism
Venter, A
Venter, M
Vercuiel, W
Vermeulen, E
Vermeulen, N
Vermeulen, W
Visagie, K
Visser, C
Visser, M
Visser, M
Visser, N

Viti, N

Vyfer, H

Vyk, E
Watson, C
Watson, E
Watson, M
Watson, S
Watts, T
White, G
White, G
White, J
White, N
Whiteman, H
Wiese, G
Wiese, K
Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd
Willemse, J
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LANDOWNERS / SURROUNDING LANDOWNERS / INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES

Z X XX ZLELZLLZLZLZZLZLLZZLZ

Z

Diedericks, R
Diergaardt, RU
Digges, J
Dirks, R

Dirks, R
Dladla, W

Du Plessis, D
Du Toit, B

Du Toit, N

Du Toit, P

Du Toit, P

Du Toit, W
Duffield, M
Duffield, P
Dulozi, T
Duncan, R. V (Pomona
Farm)

Dzai, A

L L L XL ZLLZLLZLZLLZLLZLZLZ

Z XL XL XL Z

L L L XL L L ZLLZLZLZL

Jonker, W
Jordaan, B
Jordaan, GJ
Joubert, AJ
Joubert, B

Kane, R

Karolus, A

Karolus, H

Karolus, M

Karolus, M

Karolus, T

Karolus, W
Karookop Primary School
Karooks, S
Karools, B

Karsten, B (Karsten
Boerdery (Pty) Ltd)
Kellett, A

Kellett, M

Khambi, N

Khambi, PZ
Klaase, D

Klaase, P

Klaasen, A
Klaasen, S

Klase, A

Klase, E

Klein, J

Knoetzer, M

Kotze, J

Kraucamp, J
Kritzinger-Klopper, S
Krom Antonies Bewarea

N

Z

L L L LZLLLLLLLZLLZLLZLLZLZLLZLLZLLZLLZLZLZLZ

Mountain Mist
Homeowners Association
Mouton, M
Monyai, N
Mgumse, N
Munro, L
Munro, M (Munstone)
Murgatroyd, M
Myfanwy, G
Myoli, D
Nadada N
Ndike, C

Nel, JE

Nel, W

Nero, C

Nero, C
Ngemntu, L
Ngemntu, Z
Ngemtu, A
Nicol, M
Nofemele, S
Noganydti, P
Nongenge, F
Nosworthy, J
Nowatha, N
Nyani, Z
Nyeka, T
O’Brien, J
O’Flynn, R
O’Shaughnessy, L
Ockhuis, J
Ockhuis, N
October, J

A

L L LKL LLLLZLLLZLLZLLZLLZLLZLLZLZLZLZLZLZLZL

Stevens, R
Steyn, HF
Steyn, J
Steyn, L
Steyn, L
Storm, D
Storm, D
Strange, F
Sutherland, H
Swanepoel, C
Swanepoel, GW
Swanepoel, L
Swanepoel, R
Swanepoel, T
Swart, M
Swart, M
Swarts, A
Swarts, A
Swarts, A
Swarts, AA
Swarts, B
Swarts, E
Swarts, G
Swarts, J
Swartz, G
Swartz, S
Swemmer, |
Swingburn, D
Systr, M

VAR A AR AR A A

AR AR AR AR A A

Willemse, J
Willemse, J
Willemse, J
Willemse, M
Wilshire, R
Winfield, M
Winter, MF
Wise, A
Witbooi, G
Yeld, J
Zein, J
Zuanni, H
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LANDOWNERS / SURROUNDING LANDOWNERS / INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES

N Krom Antonies N Oktober, C
Watergebruikersvereniging N Oktober, E
(KAWGV) N Oktober, M

N Kroucamp, A N Oktober, S

N Kruger, A N Oosthuizen, M

N Kumuppance Family Trust X Opperman, M

N Kushner, B
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM SIMON BATY ON 20 DCEMBER 2018

UNIFRUTTI SA (PTY) LTD
vnifrutti gt b

Matroozefontein Farm, Redelinghuys
P.0 Box 32

Redelinghuys, 8105

Tei: 427 228621730

Fax: +2722 962 1671

GPS:32°28'.59"S ; 18° 31".59"E

E-mail: simon@unifruttico.za

Date: 20 December 2018

To: Greenmined Envronmental
Contact Person: Christine Fouche
Dear Christine

UNIFRUTTI'S COMMENTS

1. Unifrutti is objecting to the application of a Mining Right by Bongani Minerals in terms of Section 22 of
the Mineral and Petroleum Resources Development Act, 2002 in the Moutons Hoek Valley

2. The following comments are made:

There is considerable historical evidence of the negative impact open cast mining has on the quality and
availability of underground water in the vicinity of mining operations.

Matroozefontein is situated 28.5 km's from the proposed mine site as the crow flies.

The Moutons Hoek valley is an important catchment area for the Veloren Viei and for replenishing
underground water in the Sandveld. This is the best quality water source for the Veloren Viei and for
replenishing underground water in the area. The other catchment areas provide water that is high In salts.
Matroozefontein obtains its water from 15 boreholes on the farm. Matroozefontein has a permit to
withdraw more than 2 million cubic meters of water/annum. Unifrutti has spent a considerable sum of
money investigating the long term sustainable yield and quality of the water from the boreholes on the
farm before it purchased the farm In 2004. The tests were done by De Villiers Visser Besproeiing and
analyzed by SRK consulting (Compiled by A.C. Woodford). The tests were done for the planning of future
citrus and tabie grape plantings on the farm. Any negative impact to the water resources on the farm will
jeopardize the current and future developments on Matroozefontein. This will have negative implications
on the long term profitability of the farm and negatively impact employment In the area. Matroozefontein
employs a large number of seasonal and permanent people (in excess of 300 people).

Currently Matroozefontein is monitoring its boreholes (levels and water quality) on a monthly basis,

All the drinking water for Redelinghuys is supplied from the fountain on Matroozefontein. This amounts to
31 liters/second (977,616 cubic m'sfannum). Any changes to the quality and availability of the water from
the fountain will have serious health, welfare and development implications for the town. It needs to be
pointed out that this residential water qualifies as a priority one supply.

Kind Ri

Simon Ba
General Manager

Uﬂlfﬂll‘“ Diractors: L De Nodal, B.G Treptow, R.S Pi N Kolatsi: Page 1
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BACKGROUND INFORMATION DOCUMENT
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO SIMON BATY ON 7 JANUARY 2019

RE: Proposed Mine in the Moutons Hoek Valley - Message (HTML)

Message ¢ Tell me wh want to
ward o
5"“‘” Christine Fouche 'Simon Baty'; (| Bennie & Jacqui van der Merwe; [ Andries Mouton Mon 2:36 PM
RE: Proposed Mine in the Moutons Hoek Valley v
(]
Dear Mr Baty

Greenmined Environmental (hereinafter “Greenmined”) herewith thank you for your interest, and acknowledge receipt of
your objection on 20 December 2018 with regard to the mining right application submitted on behalf of Bongani Minerals
(Pty) Ltd.

Greenmined, on behalf of the applicant, registered Unifrutti as an interested and affected party (I1&AP) on the project, and
will henceforth keep you posted on the progress of the Environmental Impact Assessment process, as well as provide you
with an opportunity to comment on the EIA documentation. Your comments are noted and will be included in the scoping
report and assessed in the environmental impact assessment report. Your comments will also be forwarded to the
geohydrological specialist to be incorporated and assessed in his study.

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Ms Christine Fouche

Senior Environmental Consultant
Cell: 082 811 8514
Fax: 086 546 0579

Head Office:
Unit MO1, No 36 AECI site
Baker Square, Paardeviei

Message

Simon Baty «<Simon@unifrutticoza= Christine Fouche; [ Bennie & Jacqui van der Merwe; + 1+ Maon 3:00 PM

RE: Proposed Mine in the Moutons Hoek Valley

Thanks Christine
| appreciate your speedy response.

Kind regards

Simon Baty

General Manager

Matroozefontein Farm

Tel: 022-962 1730/80

Cell: 0728391069

GPS Co-ordinates: 32° 28°.59"S ; 187 31".59"F

unifrutti

south africa L]

Reg no.: 2000/012646/07

[+]
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM E BOOIS ON 8 JANUARIE 2019

' "
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM P BRINK ON 5 DECEMBER 2018

Bongani Moutonshoek Affected Party Form - Message (HTML)

Message @ Tell me what you want to do...

Pierre Brink <pierrebrinkl@gmail.com:= Christine Fouche 2018/12/05

Bongani Moutonshoek Affected Party Form
ﬂ You replied to this message on 2018/12/06 07:15 AM.

H

Do vou have a digital version of the comments form? If so please forward it to me.
Regards

Pierre Brink

P O Box 206

Piketberg

7320

Tel: +27 22 913 3399 (home)
Cell: +27 82 378 6828
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO P BRINK ON 6 DECEMBER 2018

RE: Bongani Moutonshoek Affected Party Form - Message (HTML)

Y Tell me what you want to ¢

ward ..

3"“ . Christine Fouche 'Pierre Brink'; [ Marlene Lingenfelder - b 2 2018/12/06

L RE: Bongani Moutonshoek Affected Party Form v

L) 2 Regulation 42 Mine... 1. Background Inform...

P | 0 bytes P | 0 bytes

Dear Mr Brink

Attached hereto please find a copy of the background information document and project map for the proposed mining right

application to be submitted by Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd.

We trust you find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete

Ms Christine Fouche

Senior Environmental Consultant

. Cell: 082 811 8514
o\ ed Fax: 086 546 0579
e
@ Head Office:
L Unit MO1, No 36 AECI site
-7 Baker Square, Paardevlei

De Beers Avenue
Somerset West
T130
Tel: 021 851 2673

Delivered: Bongani Moutonshoek Affected Party Form - Report

E;\a {@ ¥ Move~ ==I p P Find Q
> =« Rules ~ . [ Related -
Delete  Forward More Mark Categorize Follow aom
= M3, OneMote Unread - Up~ L} Select~
Delete Respond Move Tags Find Zoom ~
From Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon @mail40. exim.smtpcorp. com = Sent Thu 2015/12/06 07:16 AM
To Christine Fouche

Subject Delivered: Bongani Moutonshoek Affected Party Form

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

pierrebrinkl @gmail.com

Subject: RE: Bongani Moutonshoek Affected Party Form
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM M COETZEE (MARCEC LEGAL CONSULTING) ON
14 DECEMBER 2018

RE: Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right Application - Messag... =

Message @ Tell me what you want to do...

Martin Coetzee <marcec@mweb.coza> Sonette Smit; [ Christine Fouche - 2018/12/14

RE: Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right Application

| Piketberg

ﬂ Click here to download pictures. To help protect your privacy, Outlook prevented automatic download of some pictures in this message.

Good day
Thank you for sending me a notification of this.

| have been and still will be forwarding this to my clients as they were during 2012, and will await their instructions. It is
unfortunate that this notification was issued at this time of year when many persons are on leave.

I am fairly certain that this application will be met, as it was in 2012 with the Applicant’s prospecting right application, with
vigorous opposition.

Unfortunately, the BID is not very helpful, because of its generalist nature. It offers no substantive information or reasoning.
As an example, it is completely silent about the fact that this application is brought in respect of a promulgated protected
environment namely,the Moutonshoek Protected Environment. It is not clear how the applicant intends to circumvent the

restrictions imposed on mining in this MPE by the National Environment: Protected Areas Act, 2003.

Furthermore, it is a fact that the application will be brought in respect of agricultural land. An application will have to be
made to the local authority for consent use to allow mining.
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RE: Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right Application - Messag... =

Message @ Tell me what you want to do...

Martin Coetzee <marcec@mweb.coza> Sonette Smit; [ Christine Fouche - 2018/12/21
RE: Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right Application

| Piketberg

ﬂ Click here to download pictures. To help protect your privacy, Outlook prevented automatic download of some pictures in this message.

Good day
Further to my unanswered email below, the following:
1. According to your BID it is stated that notice is given of an application of a mining right. In this regard

* Was an application submitted to and accepted by the DMR, and , if so, kindly provide the DMR reference
number for this application?

2. Itis further stated that “Owing to the outcome of the prospecting operation, the applicant wishes to apply for a
mining right for the winning of tungsten and molybdenum® In this regard

* Onwhich portions of land were these “prospecting operations" conducted?

* Can documentation reflecting and confirming the “outcome of the prospecting operation” be made
available?

Looking forward towards receiving your soonest responses.
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO FROM M COETZEE (MARCEC LEGAL CONSULTING) ON 8

JANUARY 2019

Marlene Linanfoldor

From: Christine Fouche

Sent: 08 January 2019 11:08 AM

To: ‘Martin Coetzee'

Subject: RE: Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right Application

Dear Adv Coetzee

Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd (hereinafter referred to as “"Greenmined”) would like to thank you for your
interest and herewith acknowiedge receipt of your correspondence dated 14 and 21 December 2018 with regards to
the mining right application submitted on behalf of Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd.

Greenmined, on behalf of the applicant, registered you as an interested and affected party (I&AP) on the project,
and will henceforth keep you posted on the progress of the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) process, as well
as provide you with an opportunity to comment on the EIA documentation.

Land Use Application:
Greenmined herewith confirms that the applicant is aware of the rezoning application to be lodged with the

competent authorities, however the said application is still in progress and has not yet been submitted.

Mining Right Acceptance;
Attached hereto please find a copy of the acceptance letter issued by the DMR on 14 December 2018 with regard to
the mining right application. The project specific reference number is: WC 30/5/1/2/2/10110 MR.

Prospecting Operation:

The prospecting operation referred to in the BID included geological re-logging of the available historic diamond drill
core, resampling of a select number of these holes and a short-lived diamond drilling programme on the Remainder
of Portion 6 (portion of portion 2) Namaquasfontein Farm No 76. Your request for “documentation reflecting and
confirming the outcome of the prospecting operation” has been forwarded to the applicant and we will respond
accordingly upon receipt of the relevant documentation.

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Ms Christine Fouche

Senior Environmental Consultant
Cell: 082811 8514
Fax: 0B6 545 0579

Haad Offica:

Uni MO1, No 36 AECI sile
Baker Square, Paardaviei
De Beers Avenue
Somerset West

7130

Tel: 021 851 2673

P.O. Box 377
Ballito
4420

the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will”
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Delivered: Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right Application - Report

B P Find Q

X Q@ = oy

;=2 Rules - ) [ Related -
Delete  Forward More Mark Categorize Follow oom
= [, OneMate Unread - Up~ [Q Select~
Delete Respond Move Tags Find Zoom A
From Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@mail40. exim.smtpcorp.com > Sent  Tue 2019/01/08 11:56 AM

To Christine Fouche
Subject Delivered: Bongani Minerals [Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right Application

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

marcec@ mweb.co.za

Subject: RE: Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right Application
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RE: Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right Application - Messag... =

Message @ Tell me what you want to do...

word -
5“” ’ Christine Fouche "Martin Coetzee’ iy 1 Tue 11:55 AM
6_7 RE: Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right Application “
MR Acceptance.pdf .
P | 0 bytes
Dear Adv Coetzee
My apologies, herewith please find the acceptance letter attached.
Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Ms Christine Fouche
Senior Environmental Consultant
. Cell: 082 811 8514
o\ ed Fax: 086 546 0579
m‘%
@ Head Office:
i Unit MO1, No 36 AECI site
-7 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenug
Somerset West
7130
Tel: 021 851 2673
KwaZulu-Natal Branch:
P.O. Box 377
Ballito
4420
Ptha rnnal ient +a liva faravar it ie tn nratart a nlanat that whill™ r

Delivered: Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right Application - Report

E;\a Q@ ¥ Move - ==I p P Find Q
2> ;=2 Rules - ) [ Related -
Delete  Forward More Mark Categorize Follow oom
= [, OneNote Unread - Up~ [Q Select~
Delete Respond Move Tags Find Zoom A
From Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@mail40. exim.smtpcorp.com > Sent Tue 2019/01/08 11:08 AM

To Christine Fouche
Subject Delivered: Bongani Minerals [Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right Application

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

marcec@ mweb.co.za

Subject: RE: Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right Application
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM RV DUNCAN (POMONA FARM) ON 11 DECEMBER
2019

il

§ M OMR Reterence Number: To be confirmed UL
§ o
2

BACKGROUND INFORMATION DOCUMENT

gra

CONTACT DETAILS

Name/Name
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Signature:
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Bra

B i M DMR Reference Number: To be confirmed e
o s

BACKGROUND INFORMATION DOCUMENT

Are there any other organisations or individuals that you feel should be invited to comment? If =0, please
provide their contact details: )

Contacl nji (IQS : R‘“&,Q;d. ) » ,\ = e
S T . %,%e:é\l bevdess As ‘
ADEE: o} nic) Caladorin o ) (( \C&%' |

Y oTb ¢So Tg70
T oFe G\ SRy

AV 5. DI C“F\FC&G urn] . coua .
o Rl

Your feedback is valued and will be addressed appropriately

Kind Regards

Christineg Fouche
Graenmined Environmental
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO GUS PICKARD ON 11 DECEMBER 2018

Delivered: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- Pickard - Report

E;B) @ ¥ Move - ==I p P Find q

7 Rules = ) [ Related -
Delete  Forward Mare Mark Categorize Follow oom
- M, OneMote Unread = Up~ Q Select -
Delete Respond Move Tags Find Zoom P
From Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@mail40. exim.smtpcorp, com > Sent  Tue 2018/12/11 11:41 AM
To Marlene Lingenfelder

Subject Delivered: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals [Pty Ltd- Pickard

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

gus.pickard@amail.com

Subject: Background Information Document - Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd- Pickard
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RE: Bongani Minerals - Message (HTML)

Message @ Tell me what you want to do...
word -
= . Christine Fouche ‘Pomena Farm'’; (| Marlene Lingenfelder - 20181211
4 RE: Bongani Minerals “
Dear Mr Duncan B
Greenmined Environmental (hereinafter “Greenmined”) herewith thank you for your interest, and acknowledge receipt of
your objection received 10 December 2018 with regard to the proposed mining right application to be submitted on behalf
of Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd.
Greenmined, on behalf of the applicant, registered you as an interested and affected party (1&AP) on the project, and will
henceforth keep you posted on the progress of the Environmental Impact Assessment process. We take note of your
comments and will include it in the scoping report, and assessed it in the environmental impact assessment report, both of
which documents will be made available for public review and commenting. To adequately address your comments it will L |
be forwarded to the hydrologist, socio-economic specialist as well the ecologist for inclusion in their studies.
We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.
Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Ms Christine Fouche
Senior Environmental Consultant
. Cell: 082 811 8514
o\ ed Fax: 086 546 0579
e
@ Head Office:
L, Unit MO1, No 36 AECI site
-7 Baker Square, Paardevlei -

Relayed: BEongani Minerals - Report

E’_\a o @ ¥ Move - i p P Find Q
2> ¢ ;=2 Rules - i ) [ Related -
Delete  Forward More Mark Categorize Follow oom

= [, OneMate Unread - Up~ [Q Select~
Delete Respond Move Tags Find Zoom A
From postmaster <postmaster @voxtelecom.co.za> Sent  Tue 2018/12/11 06:50 AM
To Christine Fouche

Subject Relayed: Bongani Minerals

Delivery to these recipients or groups is complete, but no delivery notification was sent by the destination server:

pomona@lantic.net

Subject: RE: Bongani Minerals
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM RJ FREEMANTLE ON 12 DECEMBER 2018

Bongani Mining Moutonshoek - Message (HTML)

Message @ Tell me what you want to do...

Roderick Freemantle <roderickjohnfreemantle@gmail.com:= Christine Fouche 2018/12/12

Bongani Mining Moutonshoek

| Piketberg

ﬂ You replied to this message on 2018/12/13 07:28 AM.

Please explain how you expect to recerve the background mformation for registration as an Interested and Affected
Party when the form vou provide cannot be sent electronically. Do you expect it to be sent by post? How do you
expect the people of this rural community to register, the people most affected, the majority of whom have no
access to computers or post offices?

You may as well get used to my name.

Anyone involved actively or passively in the application for the right to mine in the Moutonshoek watershed will
get to know me very well.

We have been down this road before. Whatever it takes, we will go through the whole borning, wasteful process of
putting a stop to this mining bid once and for all.

Eoderick John Freemantle CFA (Oxon)

Roderick John Freemantle
PO Box 75 Redelinghuys 8105

Western Cape
South Africa
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO RJ FREEMANTLE ON 13 DECEMBER 2018

(=) T RE: Bongani Mining Moutonshoek - Message (HTML)

Y Tell me what yo

K : Christine Fouche 'Roderick Freemantle’; [ | Marlene Lingenfelder - 2018/12/13

RE: Bongani Mining Moutonshoek

[+]

Dear Sir

Greenmined Environmental (hereinafter “Greenmined”) herewith acknowledge receipt of your correspondence received 12
December 2018 with regard to the proposed mining right application to be submitted on behalf of Bongani Minerals (Pty)
Ltd.

Greenmined registered you as an interested and affected party on the project, and will henceforth keep you posted on the -
progress of the Environmental Impact Assessment process.

With reference to the sending of the background information document, please note that the form can be saved to your
computer from where it can be filled in electronically and attached to an email. However, registration and/or commenting
on the project does not necessitate the actual BID form and comments can be send to us by any means (email, post, fax)
available to you. Please also note that the initial public notification process further (apart from the notification emails sent
by the mailchimp system) included an advertisement in both Die Burger as well as Die Weslander, the placement of 5 on-
site notices throughout the study area, as well as providing people without email addresses with letters sent to their postal
boxes. Should any person need assistance with the submission of comments he/she is welcome to contact us telephonically
and we will assist as best we can.

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.

Kind Regards/\riendelike Groete
Ms Christine Fouche

Delivered: Bongani Mining Maoutonshoek - Report
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From Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon @mail40. exim.smtpcorp. com = Sent Thu 2018/12/13 07:29 AM
To Christine Fouche

Subject Delivered: Bongani Mining Moutonshoek

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

roderickjohnfreemantle@qgmail.com

Subject: RE: Bongani Mining Moutonshoek
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM F GRESSE ON 9 JANUARY 2019

Wed 09/01,/2019 09:11
Franci Gresse <Franci.Gresse@aurecongroup.com:

EIA for proposed tungsten mine at Moutonshoek Valley
To  Christine Fouche

o You replied to this message on 10,/01,/2019 06:53.

Dear Christine

l'would appreciate if you could please register me as an interested and affected party for the proposed
tungsten mine at Moutonshoek Valley. My details are as follow:

Franci Gresse

Tel: 082 391 2384

Address: Waboomstr 8, Amandelrug, Kuils River, 7580
Email: franci.gressef@gmail.com

l'would appreciate if you could please also invite Ms Heidi Nieuwoudt of the DEA: Working for Wetlands
Programme for comment at:

Heidi Nieuwoudt

Working for Wetlands: Western and Northern Cape
Matural Resource Management Frogramme

Tel: 021941 Gobo

Cell: 082 877 7911

Email: HNieuwoudt@environment.gov.za

Kind regards
Franci
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO F GRESSE ON 10 JANUARY 2019

Thu 10,01,/2019 0&:54

Christine Fouche
RE: EIA for proposed tungsten mine at Moutonshoek Valley

To 'Frand Gresse'

Cc  'HMieuwoudt@environment.gov.za'

Dear Me Gresse

Greenmined Environmental [Pty) Ltd (hereinafter referred to as “Greenmined"”) would like to thank you
for your interest and herewith acknowledge receipt of your correspondence dated S January 2015 with
regards to the mining right application submitted on behalf of Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd.

Greenmined, on behalf of the applicant, registered you as an interested and affected party (1&AP) on
the project, and will henceforth keep you posted on the progress of the Environmental Impact
Assessment (EIA) process, as well as provide you with an opportunity to comment on the ElA
documentation.

I will also be sending Ms Nieuwoudt a copy of the project background information document for her
perusal and commenting.

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any
uncertainties.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Ms Christine Fouche
Senior Environmental Consultant

@ ] Delivered: EIA for proposed tungsten mine at Moutonshoek Valley - Report ? H - O X
FILE REPORT

x E—ﬂ @ ¥ Mave - £ ==I b i Find

: Rules = . [2) Related -
Delete  Forward Maore Mark  Categorize Follow aom
- I, OneMote Unread . Up~ L\g Select =
Delete Respond Move Tags Find Zoom -~
From Mail Delivery System «<Mailer-Dasmon @mail40. exim.smtpcorp, com>| Sent  Thu 10/01/2019 06:54
To Christine Fouche

Subject  Delivered: ELA for proposed tungsten mine at Moutonshoek Valley

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

Frand.Gresse@aurecongroup.com

HNieuwoudt@ environment. gov.za

Subject: RE: EIA for proposed tungsten mine at Moutonshoek Valley
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CORRESPONDENCE SENT TO H NIEUWOUDT ON 10 JANUARY 2019

Thw 1005 2019 6700
Mirng figtt Application - Bongen Meneran - Plotbern sime

Te W souct Sermaresert oo 18

Frond Grese

[ Wekinge | T3 Reguaston 42 Mime Panpd %1 vackg o Tomgani Minersh BR (e e
The emall receved from Me Frand Gresse on 3 January 2013 has reference.

Greenmined Ervdronmental would herewith Ske 10 supply you with & copy of the background information decurment (BD] and progact map for the meveg rght application submated by Bongan Minerals (Pty] Lig over
properties in the Moutorshook Valley for the mining of tungsten and molybdenum.

The BID = to inform you of the proposed activity and to determine whether there are soy conoeens or objections from interested sad affectad parties [IBAPs) that need to be consderad, As interested and sffected
Party you e kindly req 4 10 compiete the ¢ form and ghve 30y COMMBNL/CONCEM O Input with regard 10 the current land use of the area, the environmant a5 wed a5 SOC0-&0onomic conditions that you
foel might be affected by the proposed activty. When g response pledase e suggestions to mitigate the antiopated impact of aach entified activay.

Plense contact Cheistine Fouche st the contact details 35 presented In the ketterhesd or 82 Chehline f@presnmeed oo, 28 through any meses should you need more nformation, have sddibons hegusge
1oquirements, have Loncerms or comments that need to be considared of If you want 1o be registerad as an nterested and/or affacted party and would ke 10 rece ve 2 copy of the Draft Scoping Report (DSR) on or
before 5 February 2015,

We Trust you Find ths in ardes, Please do nat hesitate 1o Ccontact me in the svent of sy uncertanties.

Xind Regards/Vriendelike Groete

Ms Christine Fouche
Senior Envi i C
@& -Hd 9 @ 1t 4§ s Delivered: Mining Right Application - Bongani Minerals - Piketberg area - Report
FILE REPORT
3 . -~ -
x Q F?E Mave (a I P diFind Q
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<7 Rules = . Related =
Delete  Forward Maore Mark  Categorize Follow Zoom
- mﬁm OneNote | |nread - Up~ b, Select
Delete Respond Move Tags Find Zoom -~
From Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@mail4d. exim.smtpcorp, com = Sent  Thu10,/01/201% 07:02

To Christine Fouche
Subject Delivered: Mining Right Application - Bongani Minerals - Piketberg area

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:
HMieuwo! environment. .Za
Frand.Gresse@aurecongroup.com

Subject: Mining Right Application - Bongani Minerals - Piketberg area
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM B KARSTEN (KARSTEN BOERDERY (PTY) LTD) ON
27 DECEMBER 2018

KARSTEN

Greenminded Environmental Proprietary Limited
Unit M01, Office No 36

AECI Site,

Baker Square

Paardevlei

De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

E-mail: Christine f@greenminded.co.za

Dear SirfMadam

BONGANI MINERALS PROPRIETARY LIMITED - APPLICATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 22 OF THE
MINERALS AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2002 (ACT NO 28 OF 2002) AND
THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT, 1998 (ACT 107 OF 1998 NEDMA) AS WELL
AS THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2014 (AS AMENDED)

1 Your Background Information Document ("Document”) dated 3 December 2018 relating to certain
applications to be made by Bongani Minerals Proprietary Limited ("Bongani") in terms of the relevant
statutes referred to above has reference. Karsten Boerdery Proprietary Limited ("Company”) wishes
to register as an interested and/or affected party in relation to the entirety of the activities and/or
applications envisaged in terms of the Document.

2 By way of background, this Company is the registered owner of the Remainder of Portion 2 (Kromvlei)
of the Farm Namaquasfontein, Portion 5 (a portion of portion 1) of the Farm Wilgenhoutdrift and
Portion 13 of the Farm Namaquasfontein No 76 ("Properties”) all of which are in proximity to the
properties in relation to which the several applications by Bongani relate and on which the Company
conducts agricultural activities, inter alia, entailing the production of fruit destined for export markets
and also livestock. This Company and the activities conducted by it on the Properties, stand to be
affected by the mining and ancillary activities which Bongani intends to undertake. We shall

KARSTEN BOERDERY (PTY) LTD

PO Box 53
Kanoneiland
8806

South Africa

T 27 54 49% 9300
F 427 54 491 9352

www.karsten.co.za

DIRECTORS: PA Karsten Snr, PA Karsten Jnr, 8H Karsten REG No 2005/033870/07
VAT No 4860131442



accordingly appreciate receiving your confirmation that the Company has been registered in your
records as an interested and affected party ("IAP"),

3 As an IAP, we would like to receive a copy of the Draft Scoping Report ("DSR") to enable us to
comment thereon. Without limiting the generality of the aforegoing, we also demand to receive copies
of all other documents in respect of the processes that are to be followed and as detailed in the
Document in order to enable us to assess the contents thereof, including the impact of any proposed
activities and to comment and/or object thereto, Our address details appear from this letterhead and
you can also communicate with us by e-mail (beliak@karsten.co.za) provided that all documents
underlying the different applications to be filed by Bongani in terms of the appropriate statutes, must
also be mailed to our physical address.

4  On the last page of the document you mention that, in the absence of receiving any comments on or
before 5 February 2019, it will be accepted that we do not have any objections/comments with regard
to the project and do not require any further documentation. We hereby want to state emphatically that
you cannot make any such acceptance under any circumstances irrespective of whether or not you
have received any objections/comments from our end, timeously or at all,

Yours faithfully

Karsten Boerdery Proprietary Limited
Director

Cc:Bongani Minerals Proprietary Limited
Suite 2.1 On the Greens Golf Village

De Beers Avenue

Somerset West

7130

E-mail; lionel@strata-africa,com
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO B KARSTEN (KARSTEN BOERDERY (PTY) LTD) ON 7 JANUARY
2019

RE: Karsten Boerdery (Pty) Ltd - affected party - Message (HTML}

Message ¥ Tell me what you want to do...
ward ..
E\,x . Christine Fouche ‘Belia Karsten'; [ lionel@strata-africa.com; [ | pietk@karsten.co.za; | |'Zeldavan Dyk'; +1- Mon 9:24 AM
L RE: Karsten Boerdery (Pty) Ltd - affected party v
Dear Me Karsten
Greenmined Environmental (hereinafter “Greenmined”) herewith thank you for your interest, and acknowledge receipt of
your correspondence on 27 December 2018 with regard to the mining right application submitted on behalf of Bongani
Minerals (Pty) Ltd.
Greenmined, on behalf of the applicant, registered Karsten Boerdery (Pty) Ltd as an interested and affected party (I&AP) on
the project, and will henceforth keep you posted on the progress of the Environmental Impact Assessment process, as well
as provide you with an opportunity to comment on the EIA documentation.
We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.
Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Ms Christine Fouche
Senior Environmental Consultant
. Cell: 082 811 8514
o\ ed Fax: 086 546 0579
D
@ Head Office:
L, Unit MOA1, No 36 AECI site
(-7} Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue
Somerset West
7130 -

Read: RE: Karsten Boerdery (Pty) Ltd - affected party - Report

E’_\a I?@ ¥ Move - i > £ Find q
2> " ;7 Rules = i ) [ Related -
Delete = Forward Maore Mark Categorize Follow Foom

- M, OneMote Unread = Up~ Q Select -
Delete Respond Move Tags Find Zoom ~
Fram Herman van Mickerk <hvanniekerk@werksmans.com> sent  Mon 2019/01/07 0%:46 AM
To Christine Fouche

Subject Read: RE: Karsten Boerdery [Pty) Ltd - affected party

Your message

To:
Subject: Karsten Boerdery (Pty) Ltd - affected party
Sent: Monday, January 7, 2019 9:45:15 AM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Monday, January 7, 2019 9:45:37 AM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM KAROOKOP PRIMARY SCHOOL ON 8 JANUARY
2019

B j M DMR Reference Number: To be confirmed @\Mﬂ
3 &
23 @
= 9 o
L J

BACKGROUND INFORMATION DOCUMENT
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM L MUNRO ON 8 JANUARY 2019

Draft Scoping report re Bongani Mining application near Picketberg - Messa...

want to do...

Lynette Munro <lynettem@cteet.coza> Christine Fouche; [1'Anthany Roberts' - Tue 12:16 PM

Draft Scoping report re Bongani Mining application near Picketberg
ﬂ You replied to this message on 2019/01/08 01:28 PM.

Hi Christine
Please could you register myself as an 1AP with respect to the Picketberg (Bongani Mining) mining proposal.

Lynette Munro

Conservation Partnership Facilitator

Cape Town Environmental Education Trust (CTEET)

Westlake Conservation Centre Corner of Steenberg Road & Ou Kaapse Weg, Tokai, 7945.
Phone: 021 444 2754,

Fax: 086 764 6942

Email: lynettem@cteet.co.za

And please could you email through a copy of the Draft Scoping Report?

Many thanks, Lynette
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO L MUNRO ON 8 JANUARY 2019

3|

RE: Draft Scoping report re Bongani Mining application near Picketberg - Me...

E Christine Fouche ‘Lynette Munro’; [1'Anthony Roberts' = Tue 1:28 PM

RE: Draft Scoping report re Bongani Mining application near Picketberg v

Dear Me Munro

Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd (hereinafter referred to as “Greenmined”) would like to thank you for your interest
and herewith acknowledge receipt of your correspondence dated 8 January 2019 with regards to the mining right
application submitted on behalf of Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd.

Greenmined, on behalf of the applicant, registered you as an interested and affected party (1&AP) on the project, and will
henceforth keep you posted on the progress of the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) process, as well as provide you
with an opportunity to comment on the EIA documentation.

The Draft Scoping Report will shortly be distributed for comments and we will gladly supply you with a copy.

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Ms Christine Fouche

Senior Environmental Consultant
Cell: 082 811 8514
Fax: 086 546 0579

Head Office:
Unit MO1, No 36 AECI site
Baker Square, Paardeviei

Delivered: Draft Scoping report re Bongani Mining application near Picketberg - Report

E’-\a 3 @ ¥ Move - i > £ Find C)\
> t' := Rules ~ i . [E Related ~
Delete  Farward More Mark Categorize Follow oom

- [, OneNote Unread - Up~ [3 Select~
Delete Respond IMove Tags Find Zoom ~
From Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon @mail40. exim.smitpcorp. com = Sent  Tue 2019/01/08 01:29 PM
To Christine Fouche

Subject Delivered: Draft Scoping report re Bongani Mining application near Picketberg
Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

lynettem@cteet.co.za
anthony.roberts@cteet.co.za

Subject: RE: Draft Scoping report re Bongani Mining application near Picketberg
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM M MUNRO (MUNSTONE) ON 8 JANUARY 2019

B M

DMR Reference Number: To be confirmed gine d

BACKGROUND INFORMATION DOCUMENT

CONTACT DETAILS
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AFFECTED  fARTY . [ INTERASTAD ey,

Postal Address/Pos Adres

! D VieeipnsS STRART | LLEOFE Linkg ""75.

Tel

OB F3¢ 9277/,

Fax/Faks

E-mail/E-pos

M el oD MuwSTorn | Co . TA,

COMMENTS/ OPMERKINGS

Object / No Objection:

Request additional
information:

Cremybreicns? L polT.,
FrnoCoing RAR~Q NIl LRAAT,

FLASAARTL O O CaCRL Apn stsnd,
[RCE L 1C44 4 67007 5

RAGRGAD TR TI GARI 2 NET A oAt TS

4 GTLOIiS HAVE  BhrNn MADE AVAGRYE THoxst 1A,

Concerns:

R tt-b’?*’\

3.
4.

LAt O~ CLomD wWiRIFE TRBLE AnD).

CorsDiTiong CF s #70L,
[nsCormMARR G EREN(CRS JL AT, Ceurt]

LFLLGAT o WASTE WAL B <fF,
fs7 Control: MininG T AL,
Licriniec G, Rnavilos MINT,

7.

I P res Cp P S ppce7 4C7'Uf77 (-'(')Mrl-/lsulwc To THrR

SECIC - ACCrNIC
To T ConM

Signature:

rrifhpioc M AT TR LEGIon Siubret

S

N _oo?

9 Moy Talho SRl evATiong CFF 7 ﬂﬁc_ﬁ:ubcl
[eraUrgeraminyT

89



PROOF OF RESPONSE TO M MUNRO (MUNSTONE) ON 8 JANUARY 2019

RE: I&AP Registration_Bongani Minerals - Message (HTML)

E Christine Fouche "Mark Munro'; [ Garry Sheard = Tue 7:31 AM

RE: I&AP Registration_Bongani Minerals v

Dear Mr Munro

Greenmined Environmental (hereinafter “Greenmined”) herewith thank you for your interest, and acknowledge receipt of
your correspondence received 14 December 2018 with regard to the mining right application submitted on behalf of
Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd.

Greenmined, on behalf of the applicant, registered you as an interested and affected party (1&AP) on the project, and will
henceforth keep you posted on the progress of the Environmental Impact Assessment process, as well as provide you with
an opportunity to comment on the EIA documentation. Your concerns are noted, will be included in the scoping report, and
assessed in the environmental impact assessment report of which the gechydrological-, engineering services report,
freshwater ecological assessment, and ecological study will form part.

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Ms Christine Fouche

Senior Environmental Consultant
Cell: 082 811 8514
Fax: 086 546 0579

Head Office:
Unit MO1, No 36 AECI site
Baker Square, Paardeviei

Delivered: I&AP Registration_Bongani Minerals - Report

E’_\a 0 @ ¥ Move - i b- £ Find Q
> {' ;g Rules ~ i . [ Related -
Delete  Forward More Mark Categorize Follow aom

- M, OneMote Unread - Up~ L} Select~
Delete Respond Move Tags Find Zoom L
From Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@mail40. exim.smtpcorp. com Sent  Tue 2019/01/08 07:32 AM
To Christine Fouche

Subject Delivered: I&AP Registration_Bongani Minerals

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:
mmunro@munstone.co.za

garry@devs.co.za

Subject: RE: I&AP Registration_Bongani Minerals
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM B SHEARD ON 11 DECEMBER 2018

LTI

M

DMR Reference Number: To be confirmed o

gl'o
’o

BACKGRPUND INFORMATION DOCUMENT

CONTACT DETAILS

Name/Name

Ben Sheard

Organlisation/Instansie

Personal

Interest/Belange

We live near the proposed mine

Postal Address/Pos Adres

Voortrekker Street, Redelinghuys

Tel
0837614299
Fax/Faks
E-maII/E-pos
sheardben@gmail.com
COMMENTS/ OPMERKINGS
Object / No Objectlon: b
Request additlonal ) ) B ) ) ]
Information: | would like to receive all additional environmental reports and information.
Concerns: Bongani Minerals applied for this same pemit a few years ago, and it was quickly shut down. They
are now applying again. They are planning on mining in the same valley as the Verloernviei, which is
a RAMSAR-protected site. The mining operation will undoubtably have a negative effect on the
surrcunding environment, and it cannot be allowed to proceed.
Signature:

ned
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO B SHEARD ON 11 DECEMBER 2018

RE: Tungsten Mine - Objection - Message (Plain Text)

Y Tell me what you want to ¢

ward ..
3"“ . Christine Fouche 'Ben Sheard'; [ Marlene Lingenfelder - 201812111
1 RE: Tungsten Mine - Objection “
Dear Mr Sheard
Greenmined Environmental (hereinafter “Greenmined”) herewith thank you for your interest, and acknowledge receipt of
your objection received 8 December 2018 with regard to the proposed mining right application to be submitted on behalf of
Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd.
Greenmined, on behalf of the applicant, registered you as an interested and affected party (I1&AP) on the project, and will
henceforth keep you posted on the progress of the Environmental Impact Assessment process, as well as provide you with
an opportunity to comment on the EIA documentation. Your comments are noted and will be included in the scoping
report and assessed in the environmental impact assessment report.
We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.
Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Ms Christine Fouche
Senior Environmental Consultant
Cell: 082 811 8514
Fax: 086 546 0579
Head Office:
Unit MO1, Mo 36 AECI site T

Delivered: Tungsten Mine - Objection - Report

E’-\a 3 @ ¥ Move - i > £ Find C)\
2> t' == Rules ~ i . [ Related -
Delete  Forward More Mark Categorize Follow aom

= M, OneMote Unread - Up~ [% Select~
Delete Respond Move Tags Find Zoom ~
From Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon @mail40. exim.smtpcorp. com = Sent  Tue 2018/12/11 06:43 AM
To Christine Fouche

Subject Delivered: Tungsten Mine - Objection
Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

sheardben@gmail.com

Subject: RE: Tungsten Mine - Objection
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM F VAN ZYL ON 5 DECEMBER 2018

Kennisgewing: Mining Right Application - Bogani Minerals - Message (HTML) B -

Message @ Tell me what you want to do...

Fritz van Zyl <Frederik VanZyl@capetown.govzax> Christine Fouche; [ fwvanzyl@gmail.com - 2018/12/05

Kennisgewing: Mining Right Application - Bogani Minerals

| Piketberg
ﬂ You replied to this message on 2018/12/06 07:00 AM.

Goeie mére Christine,
Kan u asseblief vir my die inligtingstukke m.b.t die myn-aansoek aanstuur —is dit in Afrikaans beskikbaar asseblief

E-pos adres: fritz.vanzyl@capetown.gov.za

Baie dankie

Fritz van Zyl

Finansies: Begrotings
Durbanville Munisipale Kantoor
Hiv Queen- en Oxfordstraat
Durbanville

Tel.no: (021) 400 1871

ClTYweb
MySite

CITY OF CAPE TOWN
ISIXEKO SASEKAPA
STAD KAAPSTAD -
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO F VAN ZYL ON 6 DECEMBER 2018

RE: Kennisgewing: Mining Right Application - Bogani Minerals - Message (H...

Y Tell me what you want to ¢

K Christine Fouche ‘Fritz van Zyl'; [ fritz.vanzyl@capetown.gov.za'; [ fwvanzyl@gmail.com; + 1 - @J 2 2015/12/06

RE: Kennisgewing: Mining Right Application - Bogani Minerals v

L) Background Informati... 2, Regulation 42 Mine...
P | 0 bytes P | 0 bytes

Goeiemore Meneer Van Zyl

Sien asb aangeheg tot dié epos die agtergrond inligtings dokument asook die kaart vir die voorgestelde mynregaansoek van

Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd. Die dokument is huidiglik slegs in engels beskikbaar, maar indien u dit in Afrikaans verlang kan
ons dit vertaal en aan u beskikbaar stel.

Laat weet my gerus sou u ‘n Afrikaanse brief verkies.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete
Ms Christine Fouche

Senior Environmental Consultant
. Cell: D82 811 8514
Q-@'\ ned Fax: 086 546 0579

& Head Office:
Unit MO1, No 36 AECI site
(-7 Baker Square, Paardevlei
De Beers Avenue
Somerset West
7130
Tel: 021 851 2673

Delivered: Kennisgewing: Mining Right Application - Bogani Minerals - Report

E;\a {@ ¥ Move~ ==I > A Find C)\
> := Rules ~ . [E Related ~
Delete  Farward More Mark Categorize Follow oom
> [T, OneMote Unread - Up~ [3 Select~
Delete Respond IMove Tags Find Zoom ~
From Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon @mail40. exim.smitpcorp. com = Sent  Thu 2018/12/06 07:02 AM
To Christine Fouche

Subject Delivered: Kennisgewing: Mining Right Application - Eogani Minerals
Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:
fwvan mail.com

Subject: RE: Kennisgewing: Mining Right Application - Bogani Minerals
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM M VISSER ON 6 DECEMBER 2018

Fwd: Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right Application - Messa...

@ Tell me what you want to do...

wird - -
L Sonette Smit Marlene Lingenfelder; || Christine Fouche - 2018/12/06

Fwd: Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right Application

ﬂ You replied to this message on 2018/12/06 07:21 AM.
If there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser,
Click here to download pictures, To help protect your privacy, Outlock prevented automatic download of some pictures in this message,

—————— Onginal message -——-——

From: Minette Visser <minetvitiemail com>

Date: 2018/12/05 10:12 (GMTH+02:00)

To: Sonette Smit <Sonette S@ereenmined.co.za>

Subject- Re: Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right Application

Good day

Yes, I would like to register as an interested party Please could you send the form? It was not attached to the email.

Regards,
Minette Visser

On Tue, Dec 4, 2018 at 3:36 PM Greenmined Environmental <sonette.s{@greenmined.co.za> wrote:
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO M VISSER ON 6 DECEMBER 2018

word
e“xl

Pl
i

Christine Fouche 'minety @gmail.com’; (] Marlene Lingenfelder + b 2 2018/12/06
FW: Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right Application

ﬁ Click here to download pictures, To help protect your privacy, Outlock prevented automatic download of some pictures in this message,

2. Regulation 42 Mine...  _ 1. Background Informa...
P | 0 bytes P | 0 bytes

2,

Dear Me Visser

Greenmined Environmental (hereinafter “Greenmined”) herewith thank you for your interest, and acknowledge receipt of
your correspondence received 5 December 2018 with regard to the proposed mining right application to be submitted on
behalf of Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd.

Greenmined, on behalf of the applicant, registered you as an interested and affected party (1&AP) on the project, and will
henceforth keep you posted on the progress of the Environmental Impact Assessment process. Attached hereto please find
a copy of the background information document and project map as requested.

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.
Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete

Ms Christine Fouche
Senior Environmental Consultant

. Cell: 082 811 8514
o\ ed Fax: 086 546 0579
o hd

Delivered: Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right Application - Report

E/_\a o @ ¥ Move - i > A2 Find q
2> t' <« Rules = i ) [ Related -
Delete = Forward Mare Mark Categorize Follow Zoom

- IR, OneMote Unread - Up~ [} Select~
Delete Respond Move Tags Find Zoom ~
From Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon@mail40. exim.smtpcorp.com > Sent Thu 2018/12/06 07:21 AM
To Christine Fouche

Subject Delivered: Bongani Minerals [Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right &Application

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

minetv@gmail.com

Subject: FW: Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd Proposed Mining Right Application
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CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM J YELD ON 7 DECEMBER 2018

Bongani Minerals Moutonshoek mining right application - Message (HTML)

Message @ Tell me what you want to do...

John Yeld <jayeld@gmail.com= Christine Fouche 2018/12/07

Bongani Minerals Moutonshoek mining right application

| Piketberg
ﬂ You forwarded this message on 2018/12/11 06:56 AM.

Dear Christine -

Please register me as an interested and affected party in respect of Bongani Minerals' Moutonshoek mining nght
application.

With thanks and regards,

John Yeld

JOHN YELD
Journalist
jayeld@gmail.com 082 853-4078 @johnyeld

Specialising in environmentzl & science writing, photojournalism
Member of the South African Science Journalists' Association {SASIA)
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PROOF OF RESPONSE TO J YELD ON 11 DECEMBER 2018

RE: Bongani Minerals Moutonshoek mining right application - Message (HT...

@ Tell me what you want to do...

word -
= - Christine Fouche "John Yeld'; [ Marlene Lingenfelder - 2018/12/11
J RE: Bongani Minerals Moutonshoek mining right application “
Dear Mr Yeld

Greenmined Environmental (hereinafter “Greenmined”) herewith thank you for your interest, and acknowledge receipt of
your correspondence received 7 December 2018 with regard to the proposed mining right application to be submitted on
behalf of Bongani Minerals (Pty) Ltd.

Greenmined, on behalf of the applicant, registered you as an interested and affected party (1&AP) on the project, and will
henceforth keep you posted on the progress of the Environmental Impact Assessment process.

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event of any uncertainties.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete

Ms Christine Fouche
Senior Environmental Consultant
. Cell: D82 811 8514
o\ ed Fax: 086 546 0579
m“u\
e Head Office:
L Unit MO1, No 36 AECI site
(-7 Baker Square, Paardevlei

De Beers Avenue
Somerset West
7130

Tel: 021 851 2673 -

Delivered: Bongani Minerals Moutenshoek mining right application - Report

Subject Delivered: Bongani Minerals Moutonshoek mining right application
Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

jayeld@gmail.com

Subject: RE: Bongani Minerals Moutonshoek mining right application

E’_\a 0 @ ¥ Move - i > £ Find Q
> {' =« Rules ~ i . [ Related -
Delete  Forward More Mark Categorize Follow aom

= M, OneMote Unread - Up~ L} Select~
Delete Respond Move Tags Find Zoom ~
From Mail Delivery System <Mailer-Daemon @mail40. exim.smtpcorp. com = Sent  Tue 2018/12/11 06:37 AM
To Christine Fouche
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COMMENTS RECEIVED UP UNTIL 9 JANUARY 2019 WERE COPIED
INTO THIS DOCUMENT.

FOR COMMENTS THERE AFTER PLEASE SEE FOLLOWING LIST OF
CORRESPONDENCE ARRANGED IN ALPHABETIC ORDER.
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